GENERAL NOTE

DRAWING INDEX

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROJECT TEAM

1. AIA DOCUMENT A201, THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, IS

PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ITS SUBCONTRACTORS 'ARE

T0 REVIEW AND FOLLOW CONDITIONS LISTED BELOW THAT ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS SPECIFIC

PROJECT.

2. N CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCY IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT BEFOR

PROCEEDI

3. ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL SOVERNING, CODES, OROINANCES.
Y ASPE

AND REGULATIONS. G.C. SHALL BECOME FAMILIAR VITH ALL LOCAL
4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINAT 7 1 Wom ab. AL

IVOLVED 10 AVOID GONRLICT N THE LOGATION. INSTALLATION, AND GONSTRUGTION. O ALL ITEMS
OF WORK AS INDCATED O THE CONSTRLCTON DOGUNENTS. I ANY WOR 1S 70 2 ED

5R/CLIENT DRECILY, ALLOWANCES FOR THE OWNER'S WORK MUST BE NADE.
COORDIATE Wit ARGHITEGT/OWNER/ LN
ST CENERAL CONTRACTOR 41ALL LAAVE THE 108 SITE "BROOU_ CLEAN" AT THE END O EACH
WORKING DAY. _ ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED IN A NEAT AND SAFE PLACE TO AVOID
ACCIDENTS, TOR SOVSTRUCTION AND FOF THE OWNER,
AL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
B CaVATION, TRENCHING, OB GRABING GF ANY KIND. _GENERAL CONTRACTOR Sl cooRoaTe

oveR 5 MUST 5% GLAFIED, GONSULT THE.ARGHITEGT. REFER T0 THe GOVER
SHEET m DMENSIONNG. STANDARI
8 VERIFY ALL DINENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING OR_ MANUFACTURING.
S GENERAL CoNTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL ARCHITECTURAL GRaWNS BEFORE. FRAMic,

IGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS, SHAF K PRIOR TO
ERAMING T IS MPERATIVC THAT FRAMING.MEVSER 1OGATIONS. DO NGT CONFLIY. WITK LOGATIONS
OF RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES. IF CONFLICT EXISTS, NOTIFY ARGHITECT.
10, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SFALL INSTALL AL APFLIANGES SPECITED AND ALL NEW EQUIPMENT

THAT INFORMATION SBOUT ALL. WARRANTIES AND. GUARANTEES
oMNER/CLIENT,
INSTALLER OF EACH MAIOR UNIT OF WORK IS REQUIRED TO INSPECT THE SUBSTRATE
mn CONDITIONS T0 SECEIE WORK AND. SHALL REPORT AL UNSATISFACTORY. CONDITIONS 0. THE
ITIONS ARE

OR SCHEDULES, COORDINATE
L ELECTRICAL DEVICE AND LIGHT FIXTURE

IS MADE KNOWN TO THE

it
(SCHING, AS. NEGESSARY FOR WALL NOUNTED SHELVES, FIXTURES, AND
s 70 8E OWNER DIRECTLY. REVIEW SCOPE OF WORK AND
INATE WITH OWNER/ARCHITECT.
OTHERWISE SHOWN.

N

AL AROUND ALL OFENINGS TO LIMIT INFILTRATION, INCLUDING BUT

IR JOINTS AROUND WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES. BETWEEN SOLE PLATES

AND FLOORS AND BETWEEN' EXTERIOR WALL PANE

17 GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL WORK ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE PROJECT IS

WATER-TIGHT, ALL JOINTS EXPOSED T0 THE ELEMENTS SHALL BE TESTED FOR WATER-TIGHTNESS

PRIOR 0 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

15, THE GENERAL CONTRACIOR SYALL VERIY ALL DIMENSION AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR T0
THE_GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY

nlscwEnch OF THESE PLRs iND. SPECITCATIONS:

NO PORTION OF THE WORK REQUIRING A SHOP DRAWING OR SAMPLE SUBMISSION SHALL BE
CONNENGED NI THE. SUBMISSON HAS'BEEN REVIEWED AND_ AGTED UPON BY THE' ARCHITECT.
ALL SUCH PORTIONS OF THE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVIEWED SHO
DRAVINGS D SaurLes,

4 DISCREPAieY APREAR. N SPECIFICATIONS OR ORAVINGS, OF N WORK DONE BY
owzxs APECTING THS WORK, NOTIY T

OGEDURE. IF CONTRACIOR, FROGEEDS WITH WORK. AFFECTED WITHOUT NSTRUGTION FRON THE
ARCRITEGT. THE CONTAKTOR. S RESULTH £ OR

21. SHOULD CONFLICT OCCUR IN OR_BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION OR WHERE DETAIL
REFERENCES ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS HAVE (TED, i

ESTINATED THE MOST EXPENSIVE M D CoN
ASKED FOR AND OSTAINED WRITEN DECISON FROM ARCHITECT AS 10 WHICH NETHOD OF
MATERIALS WILL BE

2, AL BaTciNG, SESLNG AnD REPLACING OF WATERIALS AND SURFACES CUT OR DAMAGED IN

ARCH\TECTURAL
PROJECT INFORMATION & EXISTING SITE PLAN
AOI ACCESSIBILITY NOTES AND DETAILS
40.3 PROJECT NOTE
A0.4 COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA HEALTH DEPT NOTE

40.5 CODE_ANALYSIS
A1.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

ALl ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
A2.3 FLOOR FINISH PLAN

A3.0 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A4.0 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PLAN

A4S

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
A4E DETAILS
PATIO PLAN AND ELEVATIONS

HEALTH DEPT NOTES AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL
s1.0 STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
52.0 PARTIAL FLOOR & ROOF PLAN & DETAILS

THIS IS A TENANT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT TO AN NEW VACANT RETAIL
SPACE. THE PROPOSED USE IS A MOUNTAIN MilKE'S PIZZA. SCOPE OF

WORK INCLUDES:

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS AND COUNTERS.
NEW KITCHEN AND EQUIPMENTS.

NEW CEILING AND LIGHTING

NEW EXTERIOR SIGNAGE (UNDER SEPARATE SIGNAGE PERMIT)
NEW RESTROOMS.

NEW ROOFTOP EXHAUST UNIT

NEW INDOOR MAKEUP AIR UNIT
NEW PATIO WINDOW BARRIER
EXISTING ROOFTOP A/C TO REMAIN.

EXISTING STOREFRONT TO REMAIN UNCHANGED

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7!
8.
9.
10.

MECHAN\CAL

PROJECT DATA

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES

MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

MECHANICAL T24 FORMS

MECHANICAL T24 FORMS

1 MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN

2 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN

1 MECHANICAL DETAILS

1 MECHANICAL HOOD DETAILS

2 MECHANICAL HOOD DETAH.S
MECHANICAL HOOD

4 MECHANICAL HOOD

5 MECHANICAL HOOD

5 MECHANICAL HOOD

7 MECHANICAL HOOD

8 MECHANICAL HOOD

9 MECHANICAL HOOD

DETAILS
DETAILS

PROJECT AREA: 3196 SF —RESTAURANT, 439 SF — PATIO
(GROSS LEASABLE AREA)

ONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-A OVER I-A
SPRINKLER: YES
NUMBER OF STORY: FOUR (EXISTING) /3\
“EXISTING USE: ~VACANT
PROPOSED USE: RESTAURANT (A-2)

PROPOSED
OCCUPANT_LOA

SEE A0.5

PARKING: EXISTING

ELECTRICAL GENERAL INFORMATION

CODE REFERENCE

0
o ELECTRICAL TITLE 24 INTERIOR

1 ELECTRICAL TITLE 24 POWER DISTRIBUTION

o ELECTRICAL POWER AND SIGNAL PLAN

1 MECHANICAL POWER PLAN

.2 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN

) ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

0 ELECTRICAL SINGLE—LINE DIAGRAM AND PANEL SCHEDULES
0 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

0 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

6
NOTES,2019 CAL GREEN,SPECIFICATION,LEGEND & SYMBOLS
PLUMBING SCHEDULES

PLUMBING
PLUMBING

TITLE 24 FORMS
WATER & GAS LAYOUT

CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA

BUILDING CODE
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
I

CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA
CALIFORNIA

9 CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA

PLUMBING CODE
ELECTRICAL CODE
FIRE CODE

ENERGY CODE

GREEN BUILDING CODE

CITY OF SANTA CLARA MUNICIPLE CODES

LANDLORD.
IRVINE COMPANY RETAIL PROPERTIES
110 INNOVATION DRIVE . IRVINE . CA 82617
CONTACT: BRANDON MUCHA

() 949.720.3198  (E) BMUCHAGIRVINECOMPANY.COM

MOUNTAIN MIKE'S PIZZA
2510 AUGUSTINE DRIVE .
CONTACT: ASMEET SINGH
(1) 925.642.9501
ARCHITECT

sTUDI0 02
1136 E HAM\LTON AVE #100 . CAMPBELL .
CONTACT: SUNNY TAM AIA LEED BD+C

(T) 408.730.8877 (E) SUNNY@STUDIOOZ.NET

SANTA CLARA . CA 85054

(E) IASMEETIOYAHO0.COM

CA 95008

M#R ENOINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.
9210 FREMONT, CA 94538

CONTACT: EVANGELYN ELLEN REYES

(T) 510.509.2362 (E) EVANGELYNOMRENGCON.COM

ACOUSTIC CONSULTART

VENEKLASEN ASSOCIA

1711 16TH STREET, SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

CONTACT: JOHN LOV:

(1) 310.566.5118 (E) EoVERDEVENEKLASEN COM

SHELL FIRE_ALARM_MONITORING SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS

RED ROCK SECURITY & CABLING, INC.

CONTACT: RANDY JARA

() (949) 900-3460 (E) RANDYJOITREDROCK.COM

ROOF AREA & VERTICAL SHAFT CAP SHEET MODIFICATIONS FOR PENETRATIONS

ALL SEASONS ROOFING

CONTACT: STAN_ BRUNSOI

(1) (408) 767-1511 (T) STAN@ALLSEASONSROOF.COM

GO GREEN ROOFING CORPORATION

() (408) 343-8495

LANDSCAPE /IRRIGATION /PAVER WORK_RELATING TO_PATIO
GREEN PERSPECTIVES

LOCATION MAP

CONTACT: CHRIS VELLEMA
() (760) 304-4650 (T) CHRISGCREENPERSPECTIVES.ORG

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

SHELL ROOF_PENETRATION REINSTATEMENT AND WATERPROOFING CONSULTANT
(EXTERIOR. TENANT SIGNAGE. AND ROOF AREA & VERTICAL SHAFT CAP

MODIFICATIONS) 2.
ALLANA BUICK & BERS, INC. (ABB) 3.
CONTACT: MIKE JOHNS 4.

() (650) 543-5651 & (650) 387-1474 (E) MJOHNS@ABBAE.COM
ELECTRICAL | IN FIELD PEER REVIEW OF MAIN FEEDER TIE=IN BY TENANT'S
10 LANDLORD'S SWITCHGEAR ONLY)

ELECTRICIAN (FOR

SEAL ELECTRIC

CONTACT: NICK BONGIOVANNI
() (619) 341-4024 (E) NICK@SEALELECTRIC.COM
STRUCTURAL PEER REVIEW (CONCRETE POUR BACK DETAILS)
COMPANY: PEGPLES ASSOCIATES STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS, INC.
CONTAC
(1) (669) 263-6545 (E) DLO®PASE.COM

FIRE SPRINKLERS
EXTERIOR SIGNAGE
FIRE_ALARM

HOOD ANSUL SYSTEM

SEWER & VENT LAYOUT
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
DETAILS

PLUMBING

2 PLUMBING
1
1 PLUMBING

EXECUTION OF WORK SHALL B T APPLICABLE. NATERIALS SO THAT SURFACES REPLACED
1, UpON COMPLETION. MATCH. SURFOUNDING. SWILAR SURFAGES,

23 THE DRAWINGS AND ‘SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE RTY AND COPYRIGHT OF THE ARCHITECT
D SH! T B USED ON XCEPT BY AGREEMENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

24, CONSTRUCTION. LIABILITY: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS AGREE THAT

IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, CONSTRUCTION
NTRACT HIS SUBCONTRACTORS WILL BE REQUIRED TO  ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE

RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE
QJECT, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY, THAT THIS REQUREMENT SHALL BE

FIRE PROTECTION NOTE

FUANGE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT, EXCERT LWBIATY ARISIG FroM
THE SOLE NEGLIGENCE OF DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

25. ALL VENTS THROUGH ROOF SHALL BE KEPT AT A MINIMUN HEIGHT CONSISTENT WITH
APPLICABLE
AL OPEN JOINTS, PENETRATIONS AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE

SEALED, CAULKED, GASKETED OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE,

27. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL CARRY A FLAME SPREAD RATING AS REQUIRED BY
C.BC. CHAPTER
28, ALL INSULATION TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 25

L3, A0 swoKe peveLoPwET

R STATI s REMAIN UNLOCK!
BUILD\NE \s DCCUPIED PTHE SO SHALL SF . LETTERS SHALL 1 (250M) HIGH O CONTRASTING
 WHEN UNLOCKED, THE DOOR MUST BE FREE TO SWING WITHOUT ANY LATCHING

DWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH, CURRENT FEQUIRENENT FOR ACGESS 8Y THE PHISICALLY
SHALL NOT EXCEED

gyt TTOT B

PLANE O SLIDING OR F(

i ATORS vk 5E UTILZED 70 NEET THE

50ORS, ARE REOURED, THE. NAKMUM EFFORT 1o OPERATE THE

DOOR NAY BE INC N EXCEE

31 INTERIOR_AND EXTERIOR THRESHOLDS WILL SE_REQUIRED TO BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2 INCH

AE0NE THE ADIACENT FLOOR LAVELS, EACH EGPOSED EDGE OF THRESHOLDS s REQURED, 10 B

LEVELED OR AT AN ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREES SO THAT NO VERTICAL CHANGE

O ELEVATION DXGEEDS /4 NGk,

52, ENTRANCE SIGNS. ALL' BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE B\

PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSON: NE STANDARD smN N

L

S_SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AT LEAST O

WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE 10 FERSONS Al
APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN
3. THE INSTALIATION OF AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE C.8.C.
SECTION 803, NFPA PAMPHLET 13, AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS REQUIRE)
DSeLy ANG INSTALLATION OF FIRE EXTINGLISHERS. ARE. £ HIS CONTRACT. FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER FIRE MARSHALL REQUIREMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR.
AL DINENSIONS SHOM! PLANS ARE MEASURED FRON FINISHED WALLS, FLOOR,
INES OF UTILITY ROUGH-INS U NoT ERWISE. THE

CTORS SHALL NAKE NECESSARY ALLOWANCES FOR FINISHES DURING ROUGH-IN AS

QUIRED.
36. ITEMS NOTED "EXISTING, VENDOR, FUTURE, BY OTHER, AND NIC (NOT IN CONTRACT)® SHALL
BE VERIFIED BY THE RESPECTIVE ~SUSCONTRACTOR FOR SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS PRIOR T
ROUGH-IN AND FINAL CONNEGTION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND ITS CONSULTANT INNEDIATELY FOR
ERRORS AND DISCREPENCIES.

1. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER, LOCATION AND
SPECIFICATION \N AccoRDANcE WITH CHAPTER 3, TITLE 19 CALIFORNIA
DDE OF REG ONS.

N OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE WITHIN 75 FEET OF A
F\R'E EXTINGU\SHER THE MIN SIZE OF THE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE

3 SMDKE DETECTDRS FOR THE AIR HANDLING UNITS SHALL BE
MONITORED BY THE SPRINKLER MONITORING SYSTEM. FIRE ALARMS
PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY AND APPROVED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK IN ACCORDANCE TO CBC SECTION 907.2.
4. FINAL INSPECTION BY THE FIRE AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT SIGN—OFF.

5. APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL
NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY
VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE
PROPERTY. ADDRESS SIGNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT.
6. INSTALL AN APPRovED KEY LOCKBOX PER THE FIRE PROTECTION
ENGINEERS DIRECTION:

7. ATHS SHALL EE ILLUMINATED ANY TIME THE BUILDING IS
OCCUPIED WITH A LIGHT HAVING AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THA!

ONE FOOTCANDLE AT FLOOR LEVEL. POWER SHALL NORMALLY BE EY
THE PREMISES WIRING WITH BATTERY BACKUP. EXIT ILLUMINATION
SHALL BE \ND\CATED ON THE ELECTRICAL PLANS. (CALIFORNIA BUILDING|
CODE, SECTION 101
8. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
AND_PROVIDED WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
CHAPTER 10. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED ABOVE EACH REQUIRED
EXIT DOORWAY AND WHEREVER OTHERWISE REQUIRED TO CLEARLY
INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS.

9. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO
THE FIRE DEPT FOR FIRE REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

37. INSTALL LIGHTED EXIT SIGN OVER REAR/SIDE EXIT FOOT. THE SIGN SHALL BE HARDWIRED.
38, INSTALL SIGN AHOVE ONE MAIN EXIT DOOR THE BULDING STATNG T DO To
HE EXIT DOOR SHALL ONLY

SUSPENDED SLAB RADIOGRAPHY /\

ZOURTONG NECKANISW OR NAY RAVE PANIC RARDUARE.
33. DISPLAY A SIGN NEAR THE MAIN EXT DOOR OF EACH SPACE WHICH STATES, 'MAX. OCCUPANT
LOAD — (SEE OCCUPANT LOAD ON 3/A2.5)

40, ALL NEW DOOR ARDVARE TO BE LEVER TYPE CENTERED S4°-A8" AF.F. TYP. PER SEC

XISTING LOADING BEARING O SHEARING WALL ARE BEING _RELOCATED OR DENOLISHED.
IF 'S0, GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. DRAWINGS
WILL B SUBMITTAL TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR 10

u SWITGHES/CONTROLS,/THERMOSTATS ETC ARE INSTALLED AT A RANGE OF MIN. 15" AND NAX
SIDE FEACH. ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS ARE WNSTALLED AT LEAST (5% ABOVE TWE FLOOR,

44, AT LEAST 5% AND A MIN. OF s

OCcUR BENVEEN ‘SALES ENPLOYEES. AND CUSTONERS HAS A SURFACE BETWEEN 28236 ABOVE

45, PROVIDE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE AT EACH GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR WITH THE WORD
T

46. ALL DINENSIONS ARE TO_FACE OF FINISH U.ON.
47 TROVIDE WATERPROOF VEMBRANE UNGER ALL CERAWIC rLoOR TLE ATCA

. ALL FLOOR SURFACES SHOULD BE SLIP-RESISTANT PER OSHA AND ADA
;S5 BOMmRG buos FoR FLoon Sk 10CATIONS
50, EXIT DOOR SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR A
SPECAL KNOWLEDOE OF EFFORT:  WANUMLY OPERATED EDGE. OF SURFACE WOUNTED FLUSH BoLT
AND SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED ON EXIT DOOR. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNAGE.

DIE TEST /\

PLEASE NOTE THAT SUSPENDED SLAB/PODIUM DECK X—RAYING AND
CORE DRILLING PROCEDURES WILL BE AS NOTED. TENANT'S PREMISES IS
LOCATED ON_THE GROUND LEVEL OF A MULTIPLE STORY APARTMENT
BUILDING, OF WHICH THE RESIDENTIAL LEVELS ARE SUPPORTED BY
POST—TENSIONED SLABS. PENETRATIONS FOR POWERDRIVEN FASTENERS
WITH A MAXIMUM 3/4 INCH PENETRATION INTO THE CEILING DESK OF
TENANT’S PREMISES WILL BE PERMITTED, AS WELL AS PENETRATIONS
FOR ANCHOR BOLTS IF IT CAN BE SHOWN THAT THE INSERTS WILL NOT
SPALL THE CONCRETE AND ARE LOCATED TO AVOID THE TENDONS,
PRIMARY REINFORCEMENTS, AND ANCHORAGES OF THE POST TENSIONED
SLAB. ALL CORE DRILLING OR PENETRATIONS THAT DO NOT STRICTLY
ADHERE TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED CRITERIA REQUIRE PRIOR REVIEW
AND APPROVAL OF LANDLORD’S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, WHICH MAY
CALL FOR ADDITIONAL PLANS AND X RAYS, THE COST OF WHICH SHALL
BE PAID BY TENANT.

TENANT IS REQUIRED TO HIRE LANDLORD'S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO
REVIEW, COMMENT, AND APPROVE THE RESULTS OF TENANT'S X—RAYS
AND PROPOSED CORING LAYOUTS PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY
CORING WORK OR INSTALLATIONS INTO LANDLORD’S PODIUM DECK. THIS
PROCESS WILL BE COORDINATED BY THE TENANT / TENANT'S GENERAL

TENANT GENERAL CONTRACTOR / GC'S PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR TO
PERFORM A DIE TEST TO CONFIRM SEWER WASTE AND GREASE WASTE
LINE P.0.C. ARE IDENTIFIED CORRECTLY. DIE TEST TO INCLUDE
CHECKING WATER FLOW FROM GREASE WASTE P.0.C. INSIDE PREMISES
OUT TO THE DEDICATED GREASE WASTE INTERCEPTOR. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROOF OF DIE TESTING TO LANDLORD'S
TENANT COORDINATOR WITHIN 15 DAYS AFTER MOBILIZATION FOR
CONSTRUCTION AT THE PREMISES. AN EMAIL WITH IMAGES WILL BE A
REASONABLE MEANS OF CONFIRMATION.

CONTRACTOR, AT THE TENANT'S EXPENSE.

SUSPENDED SLAB RADIOGRAPHY (X—RAY / ULTRASONIC SCAN FOR
PENETRATIONS):

BESS TEST LABS | PHONE (408) 988-0101 | WWW.BESSTESTLAB.COM
RELIANT TESTING ENGINEERS | PHONE (714) 556-5867 |
WWW.RELIANTTESTING.COM

SAFE 2 CORE | PHONE (408) 266-7000 | WWW.SAFE2CORE.COM

LANDLORD'S REQUIRED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
DAVE LO, PEOPLES ASSOCIATES STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
PHONE: (669) 263-6545 | EMAIL: DLO@PASE.COM

CORONADO DRIVE

I e “EE

AUGUSTINE DRIVE

(E) ELEC ROOM

(E) RETAILS

A(E) RasH Roo:i'j

I
= e
]
1
, | & ®
- 1

-

—— EX|STING PARKING GARAGE ——

|
|

| ¥ ‘
1

TITET
T3

b

]

(E) GAS MANIFOLD

SPANISH PLACE

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
FROM EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING
ON GROUND LEVEL OF PUBLIC PARKING
GARAGE

EXISTING GREASE INTERCEPTOR. SEE
PLUMBING PLANS FOR LOCATION.

TRASH ROOM NOTE /j\

GC TO FIELD VERIFY IF THERE IS AN EXISTING FLOOR
DRAIN AND IF SO, IT MUST BE PLUMBED TO A GREASE
CONTROL DEVICE OR REMOVE THE DRAIN. GC TO FIELD
VERIFY AND COORDINATE WITH TENANT AND LANDLORD.
CONTACT WATER & SEWER UTILITIES AT (408)
615-2002 OR RHARRISON1@SANTACLARACA.GOV TO
SCHEDULE APPOINTMENT.

a.  WATER POLLUTION CONTROL INSPECTIONS:

ROUGH GREASE WASTE LINE PLUMEING
CONNECTION TO GREASE INTERCEPTO

il F\NAL INSPECTIONS FOR EQUIPMENT CDNFIRMATION

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING

MONTGONMERY DRIVE

EXISTING SITE PLAN }1 :301

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

<
N
N
o
4
17
<
=
=
<
-
<
=
O
=

2570 AUGUSTINE DR
SANTA CLARA . CA 95054

11.13.20
12.30.20

02.12.21

02,17.21

03.26.21

05.24.21

CITY COMMENTS

ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
LANDLORD COMMENTSA
ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
HEALTH 1ST COMMENTS {f}

A

WATER & SEWER COMMENTS&
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COMPRESSED EARPU 1/47 NAX. FIN. FLOOR LEVEL
BELOW THRES
THRESHOLD
1/2" MAX. ot =
" PILE HEIGHT o
WOMEN B/0 REFLECTVE SURFACE. =% -
S TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR FINISHES ETs EX .
N Z2Es o= h
Feay , =% 5-7; =g38 Ty N
Dy 2, ENS L S
N e ° - == BEx
- o4 { P d 3 - =
SEE ES ES L% 1/4° WA b
RESTROOM BNl i: 5 / HRESHOLDS O e & v @ rme o & s O owmmmn By (i s sow o o tocssns ot
o .
2%5 FoR B i g 1 (76 118-6047) (A 118-5033) (A6 118-30821) “ i
L 50 A e
SIoN e s . N “HRNDE & . GEAMEE 4 0T <
. o CUPAENT AD Tie 0pcae
RESTROOM HC SIGNAGE DETAIL 1. éﬁmbgmwu TOTAL HEIGHT WITH 1/4” NAXIMUM VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGES 54" MIN. I E OF TIOLET OF THE COUPARTUENT
RESTROOM_HC SIGNAGE DETAL R Ty -0 20 (76 t-coisr4c)
s T ;2 SLD BV REGURED I EVEL GHANGE 5 OFER N Wl
PEBROVEE TACTILE SIGNACE GOMPLYING WITH GBG_ SEC 1011 AT EAGH BXIT AGGESS /4" VERTCAL UEVEL Gl 7-9 VAX
DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA TO A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY WITH THE 3. 174 MAXINUM VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGE. r
WORDS 'EXIT ROUTE". L B8R N
2, FROVIDE SIGN AT £XIT DODKS STATIG, “THS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN
BUILDING IS OCCUPIED' PER SEC 1008.1.9.3 THRESHOLD DETAILS ‘ ‘ 7 . N
5, PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL SYMSOL OF ACI:ESS\B\LWV (1SA) AT ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES [poon Tvors — r 5 5 1S —
D ADJACENT AT OF THE SINGLE DOOR AND RIGHT SIDE | I Mo 10" HO SUOOTH SURFAGE AT DOOR BOTTON, EITER ATIAGHED 13N = 5 o g , q i
O TiE BOURLE DOORS.PER 1 18-705.7 2. ML Bt FAC e 5 ol R % N
4 oSt sion A7 BT To SHoN GOURAAT LOAD GAPAGITY. SEE A1.2 FOR OGGUPANT ‘ — ~ET 3 HONT T B B N ] =
2'R5PROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL NEW AND Exsie (£ SRS o o vmiour st o 1 o g anses o R = AN T 1] I =2
BUILNGE % SICH A POSITION AS o, S PLANLY VISIELE AND. LEGIBLE, FROM 11 5. HAND_ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE, HANDLES, PULLS, LOCKS AND ¢7 Low
STRERT On 'ROAD. HRONTIG TwE PROSERTY. SAID NUMBERS. SLALL CONTRAST Wit GTAER ‘DRERATIG DVICES DN ACCEGSIALE DOOKS SHALL FAVE A SHAPE A <
THEIR BACKGROUND. THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND. (NOT REQUIRING TIGHT GRASPING, URINAL URINAL SIDE WAL REAR WALL m
TIGHT PUNCHING OR TWIST OF THE WRST 0 OPERATE) LATCHNG AND LOCK I9)
: GO0 SHALL 5 GPENABLE BY] SHGLE.LFFORY LEVERTIPE. DEVCE 4. (R 18-5052) (R 118-5052) MAX. 2 HEH TOLET SEAT MAY. 2 HiH TOLET SEAT ©
1 WEAP AV NSULATE ALL KOT WATER AND DRAN PIPES (TYP. MOUNTING MEIGHT BETWEEN 34 TO 48 ATF. (PG 15-5045., 118-6047) (76 18-60452) SPEUER © % - @e
2. POLISH ALL EXPOSED § 5 M 3o e waghes or'S Los & fircmon awp evrenon ooors 60851, 16 - e s )
5 THE FoLowiG SHUOLD BE FFOVIDED FOR LAVATORIES PER SECTION 118308
REQUIRE TO OPERATE FAUCETS SHOULD NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS. . GTCHIE A0 LEEKC D00, A A P ASTIATE, A i e % [ 8 o
L CLOENG. VALVES SHOULD REWA “OPEN 10 SECONDS MiNML 0 _ =
5. DOORWAYS LEADING TO TOI {00MS AND BATHING ROOMS SHALL EE \D[NTIF\ED BY| 34" 10 48" LEVER == = N
RS s, Kooy Sreto 13 E e T |! e o o i % > W <t
SHALL"5E NOUNTED, 4135 INCHES 'WIIMUN AND 60 NGHES WAXMUM ABOVE THE HANDLE -
N FLOOR 0% GROUND SUFACE NEASURED FROM THE GENTERUINE O The (SEC T010.1.92) El 770 CoNTROLS 7705 CONTROLS 770 CoNTRaLS ) i @ =z O
SYMBOL. WHERE A DOOR IS PROVIDED THE SYM 5 - =
WITHIN 1 INGH OF THE VERTICAL CENTERLINE OF TH 3 10" VN, EQTTON = = = %0 = £ @ — = °
6. DOORVAYS LEADNG 10 WENS SANTARY FACUITES SEALL B DENTIED o1 A% A ,,, 9 = = = W ki R ;
EQULATERAL TRANGLE 1/4° THCK, £0G VERTEX_ FOINTING UPWARD. Kk mx ; : : WOT Biss 7 0 o] B o) <
7 BT TR 174 K, Fois 1 U, YRR FONTHC i - z - i i I oL 22
CRCLE. 174" THCK, 12" DUMETER: = = = ] TN ik = 0g
8. PROVIDE RESTROOM FLOOR WITH SMOGTH, HARD, NONABSORSENT MATERIALS WHICH : <
EXTENDS 3" UP- SURROUNDING WALLS 70 PROVIDE & CONTINUOUS INTERGRAL BASE P o [S)
9. PROVIDE ONE FLOOR DRAIN PER EACH RESTROOM PER GITY'S Ri S e tora o =] S J
10. ALL WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A MAXINUM RIM HEIGHT OF BETWEEN 17°-19" « -404.2.10) AUBBER BUNPER ON CHAR @g@}ggy COVER SANTARY NP @ NOT USED bR ToveL @ SECURITY BAR ® SR g0 oumers
ABOVE_ FINISHED FLOOR. ALL URINALS SHALL BE WALL HUNG MAX 17" ABOVE U = & (@)
FINISHED FLOOR.
11, PROVIDE A LIGHT SWITCH ACTIVATED EXHAUST FAN. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.
12, WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN FIPES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL B2 ADA DOOR ACCESS ‘ ‘ 8 TYP. TOILET FIXTURE MOUNTING HEICHTS Z o
INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED 10 PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE
SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFAGES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS. (SEC| . . = [=
118-606.5) 48 457 MIN. v =
13. EDGES OF ACCESSIBLE DOOR SIGNAGE SHALL BE BEVELED 1/8" MIN. Il
1%, URINAL FLASH CONTROLS SHALL B OPERABLE WITH ON HAND AND SHALL NOT - = Z QY <
REQUIRED TIGHT GRASFING, PITCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST AND SHALL BE = 2
NO MGRE YHAN 4‘ ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE THE . = =
SHALL" B2 'NO REATER THAN 5LEr. =z = H @ WMN LLLE] (&)
15. TACYILE CHARACYERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE LOCAYED 48 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE PROVIDE SECOND SET OF HANDRALS = " =)
OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM BASELINE OF THE AT 24" AFF. WHEN CHLDREN ARE. 2| = ° EDGES OF SIGNS SHALL
LOVEST SRAILLE. CELLS AND. 50 INCHES: MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINs FLOOR.oF 2 PRIMARY USERS. = | | | 3E ROUNDED, CHAWFERED
GFOUND SURFACE, NEASURED.FFON THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST LN OF | o CLEAR FLOGR (R GROUND SPACE (G 118-305.3) ; { & OR EASED. E
RAISED_CHARACTERS. (FIG 11B—703.4.1) 7 e s0s| e 1B-30821) I i t i SIGNS. sum TAVE A SN
16. REQUIRES, COMMENCING ON MARCH 1 2017, BUSINESSES, PLACES OF FUIUC " - | RADIUS OF §' H
ACCOMMOOATION, OR STATE O LOCAL ‘GOVERNMENT AG[NCI[S Ja OFFER TOP_LANDING w 12°MIN. g
SINGLE-USER TOILET FACILITY TO BE DESIGNATED A: GENDER I.[
FACILITY, AS SPECIFIED, AND AUTHDRIIES R LOCAL MEALTH OFFICER OR HEALTH 22 7 FORWARD REACH 1R e
INSPECTOR TO INSPECT FOR COMPLIANCE. - . & ENGEA
‘_M. . 7 FIG 118404241 (&) NOTE: X=12" NI, F DOCR HAS BOTH A CLOSER
WALL SiG! Ul wRNG STRPS Sl B (Fi 18508109 %)\ 2 A0 TCH. ( FIG 118404241 (3)0) )
2 WO A ISTALED soou o { B = = [ | e
Tor'Mp R0t Tehos oF . ) e ! LETTERS AND NUMBERS:
e e > | = 1. PROPORTION: WIDTH OF UPPERCASE LETTER 'O’ IS 60% MIN, AND
DOOR SIGN | = =g zo 110% MAX. OF THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER 'I’
_ 480" A = 2438 2. STROKE, THICKNESS: UPPERCASE LETTER " SHALL BE 10% MIN. AND
60" STAIR SECTION [ =522
g, e : ! B 923 o <O EIGHT OF CHARACTER 11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
- . (R 118-308.22) (Pe 118-315.7.1) I IEEI 27l 3. CONTRAST CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS WITH BACKGROUND.
. | | 3% | |4 SANS SERIF CHARACTERS 12.30.20 LANDLORD COMMENTS /\
g 5. PICTOGRAMS / PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY
o z ¥ FG 118404241 (0
. 1f WHEN X = 20 NGHES WAK, THEN ' SHAL BE 48 NCHES NAKNL © THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE 02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTS A
ALL GENDER RESTROON SIGNS odé rjﬂiN OD MIN, MAXIMUM FORWARD REACH OVER OBSTRUCTION F'ICTOGRAM THE BORDER DIMENSION SHALL BE 6"  MINIMUM
03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS /A
X 300N 6. CRATACTERS AND BACKGROUNDS SHALL BE OF NON-GLARE
b I 118404241 (F)(S) CONTRASTING COf
7. 86N / PICTOGRAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADUACENT
% LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR LEADING TO THE ROOI
= N 3 1\}&} SPACE THEY DESCRIBE. WHER[ THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE
W o - 2 E 2838 LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING DOUBLE LEAFE DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE
W 2?5 : H <P 2828 PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PREFERABLY ON THE
0Dy NN, " o %T kS o el ES=0 RIGHT. SIGNS WITH RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE SHALL BE
W i, LTS @ tSs LOCATED 48" MIN. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF THE
> Vi, — PR (FIG 118-2083.2 (AYB) ) : 1l LOWEST LINE OF BRAILLE AND 60" MAX. A.F.F. MEASURED FROM
15 Nom e - NOTES: t ¥ — TH[ BASEUNE OF THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS AND
1WHEN X > 10 T0 26 INGHES NAX, £ A PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT
'wguvsmu = i oS MMM ENCOUNTERING [PROTRUDING DBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE
2 WHEN X = DOOR SWINGAj
THEN 7 Sl B 5 NGRS wechu 5. VERTICAL CLEARANCE AT SUSPENDED SIGNS WITH MINMUM
" o HEADROOM OF 80" REQUIRE MINIMUM 3" CHARACTER HEIGHT
FIG 118404241 (H FiG 118404241 (Y1) MEASURED BY USING UPPERCASE "X”. CHARACTERS AND NUMBERS
HANDRAIL SECTION DETALLS -
stk reack L (D] SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO VIEWING DISTANCE FROM WHICH
READ. LOWER CASE CHARACTERS PERMITTED.
ADA SIGNAGE ‘ ‘ 11 STAIR HARDRAILS ‘ ‘ 9 ADA REACH REQUIREMENT ‘ ‘ 5 ADA APROACHING CLEARANCE ‘ ‘ 3 |siGN_LOCATIONS:

9. ALL ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES IDENTIFIED WITH MINIMUM OF ONE

60" Mil TD%LPEETNSSE%T(MRE coqure) —TOLET ELEVATION LAV ELEVATION STANDARD  SIGN.
10. _ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ALONG ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
1-1/2' DAETER SIDE VIEW TRAVEL ARE REQUIRED.

D B4t N/ PEOED FNSH 11. BUILDINGS REMODELED TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE SANITARY FACILITIES

E TO BE CLEAR

ZONI 54 M\N\MUM % FOR PUBLIC USE SHALL HAVE INFORMATION POSTED IN THE LOBBY
i OF OBSTRUCTION ; 3-2" AS PART OF THE BUILDING DIRECTORY. PROJECT: 20-7430
»2 (SHOWN HATCHED) 127 WA = 1'=7" M INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY:
esatan, Z| @ CBC SEC ] . 5 ’ TO BE MOUNTED 60" ABOVE FINISED FLOOR TO THE CENTER LINE OF
trsgeg 5" 118-304.3.2 o q i) ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
" = 2 \J 12. STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES.
3 5 %I i 3 4 % % 2 13. WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE BACKGROUND, COLOR 15090 ON FEDERAL AND DETAILS
. > —RI n = S 1. 4
T e = Z ¥
§ ,‘\ é Is i Z _: = 14, WHEN ENFDRCING AGENCY DETERMINES, IF APPROPRIATE, SPECIAL
- R = T TN S DESIGNS AND COLORS MAY BE APPROVED.
r 3 (6 11B-8045.1) *Q"’CBL oo by | S BRAILLE:
g 17257 UNDER ELEWEN 15. USE COl GRADE 2 BRAILLE. DOTS TO BE 0.1 INCH ON
ROLL PAPER HOLDER (PG 118-305.3) CENTER IN EACH CELL. A0.1
WIHOUT STOPS- 16. 0.2 INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS.
NoTe: 17. DOTS RAISED MINIMUM 0.025 INCH ABOVE BACKGROUND.
1. PROVOE PRVACY DOOR LOCK WHEN T 1S A PRYATE TOLET OR FOR UNSEX USE 18, SEE AO.3 FOR MORE INFO
2. GRAB BARS; SEE TYPICAL ACCESSIBLIY NOTES SHEET.
TRUNCATED DOMES DETAIL ‘ ‘ 12 TYP TURNING SPACE ‘ ‘ 10 LAVATORY ELEVATIONS ‘ ‘ 3 ACCESSIBLE TABLE ‘1/2" 4 ADA SIGNAGE ‘ ‘ 2 COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.




ACOUSTICAL MEASURES

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT GAS QUICK DISCONNECT

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SAFETY SET

FOOD SERVICE NOTE
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Satety Quik® Quick
slur\ﬂa (15t :s—l

Safety-Set

Positioning System for
Foodservice Equipment

THE SERVICE REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR _FOOD SERVICE
EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED BV KITCHEN MANUFACIURING COMPANY. THESE PLANS ARE

OSE OF INDIGATING' EQUIPNENT SERVICE
REQUREMENTS, AND. ROUCH I sPomNc "LGCATIONS DNy AND, DO NOT RELIEVE
e GONERAL ‘CONTRACTOR, SUD-CONTRACTORS, O OTHER INVOLVED. TRADES OF
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ABOVE PARTIES TO CONSULT WITH THE ARCHITECT,
OWNER, OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE GONGERNING ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE
BULDNG,

ALL MISCELLANEOUS PARTS AND ITEMS INCLUDING GREASE TRAPS, GREASE
INIERCEF’TORS FAUCETS, VALVES, TRAPS, TRIM, WIRING MAGNETIC STARTER,
DISCONNECTS, ELECTRIGAL PANELS, THERUAL oVERLOAD PROTECTION, CORDS, AND
PLUG: ARE SUPPLIED BY THE Appwopmm SUBCONTRACTOR U
OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED ON RATE WRITTEN
3. PLUMEINE ELECIRICAI. AND REFRIGERATIDN ROUGH IN AND FINAL CONNECTIDNS
ANp BY THE
suscoNIRAcmRs m “CouPLANGE. WiTh APPUDABLE AT oNAL, STATE,

i—INS ARE SUBJECT IGE_AND VERIFICATION PENDING THE
FINAL SELECTIDN AND LOCATION OF ALL EOUIPMENT

ONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL THE PROPER BAGKING
FOR WALL AND CEIUNG MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, SHELVING, BRACKETS, BRACES,
TAEL[ CANTILEVER BASES, STOOL CANTILEVER BRACKETS, HAND RAILING, ETC. AS

N INDICATED BY THE KITCHEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY'S'PLANS,

spscmwuous AID EQUIPWENT BROCHURES

CONTRACTOR SHAL DE FLOOR, WALL, CEILING, AND ROOF
PENEIRATIDNS AND SLEEVES FOR REFRIGERATION SYRUP, INERT GASES, BEER
LINE(S) TO ACCOMMODATE THE REQUIREMENTS AND PROPER INSTALLATION OF ALL
FODD SERVICE EQUIPMENT.

[T SHALL B THE RESFONSIBILTY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR T0 PROVIDE
WEATHER PROTECTION FoR AL R WALL PENETRATIONS PRIOR TO
AND. DURING THE INSTALLATION 0 THE 'FG0D. SERVICE DEALER'S EQUIPMENT AND
FURNISHINGS.

7. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROPERLY
SEAL ALL FLOOR, ROOF AND WALL PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED AFTER THE
INSTALLATION OF THE FOOD SERVICE DEALER'S EQUIPMENT AND FURNISHINGS.

8. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACIDR TO NOTIFY
THE KITCHEN MANUFACYURING COMPANY OF ORRECTIONS, COMMENTS, OR
REVISIONS ON THi T AS APPROVED FOR BUILDING/HEALTH PERMIT,
IMMEDIATELY UPDN RECEIF’I OF SAID PLANS AND PERMIT, PRIOR TO SITE
CONSTRUCTION.

9. ITEMS NOTED "EXISTING, VENDOR, FUTURE, BY OTHER, AND NIC (NOT IN

0UGH
ARCHITECT AND ITS CONSULTANT IMMEDIATELY FOR ERRORS AND DISCREPENCIES.

KITCHEN NOTE

1.806-DORMONT « www dormeat com DOFMNIONE

DOMMOME 1-200-008MONT « swwow.dar

OTGHEN. SINK FAUGET. CONTROLS AND. OPERATING MECHANISM
NTRO! OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SRALL NOT REQURE
GRAsPING PINCHING oR JWISTING OF THE WRiS
NS MORE' THAN 5 LBS. FORCE T0 ACTIVATE.
3. rAucEr SHALL BE LEVER=OPERATED, PUSH-TVPE, ELECTROMICALL1-CONTROLLED,

2% SElF CLOSING VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS OEN FOR AT
LEAST 10 SECONDS.

KITCHEN_NOT!
1. SEAL OFF ALL EXISTNG GAPS WITH STAINLESS STEEL METAL FILLER (TYPICAL AT
KITCHEN_AND_ ALL FOOD PREP AREAS).

ALL EXPOSED SURFACE MOUNTED PIPING SHALL BE CONGEALED WITHIN WALL,
CELIG, TLOOR, OR FURRNG (TYPICAL THROUGHOUT THE RESTAURANT).
3. NEW INTERIOR PARTITION WAL I KITCHEN o MAVE' FULL HEIGHT F.R.7. AND
STAINLESS STEEL WALL FINISH. (MINIMUM 8'—0" HEIGHT,
£,G.C. 70 INSPECT EXISTNG T_BAR CEILNG AND RE- st ¥ CoNomON ALLows.
REPLACE NEW PANELS AS NECESS

EQUIPMENT NOTE
1. 7R NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION STAND AND EOITON, ALL DEEP FT
FRYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AT LEAST
AND SURFACE FLAMES FROM ADJACENT COOKING. EQUIPHENT: ALTERNATIVE: WELD A
16" HIGH STAINLESS STEEL SHIELD ALONG TOP OF ONE SIDE OF FRYER TO
PROTECT |T FROM ADJACENT FLAMES.
2. PROVIDE HEAVY GASTER AND. F APPLICABLE, GAS QUICK DISCONNECT LINES BY
DORMO! EQ. FOR ALL GAS COOKING EQUIPMEN]
S PROVIDE INDIFECT WATER. LINE CONNECTION. AT 5" COP SINK AND DISWASHER.
4 AL EQUIPWENT SHALL BE LISTED BY A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING
LABORATORY AND PROPERLY LABELE!
5 VANTENCE 56" NN, AISLE CLEARANCE IN KTTCHEN AREA
6. WATER HEATER STAND SHALL BE METAL AND EASILY CLEANABLE OR ON
COMPLETE PLATFORM WITH MIN. HEIGHT OF 4”. SEE DETALL 6/A3.0
7. TROVIDE 47 LEG O NSF APPROVED STAINLESS STEEL CASTER FOR ALL
EQUIPMENT AT CO
B AL REFAIGERTOR ‘UNITS WILL BE ON HEAVY CASTERS.
9. EMPLOYEEE LOCKERS ARE TO BE WALL MOUNTED 67 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
WITH LEGS REMOVED

WALLS BEHIND SINKS AT BAR AREA SHALL HAVE DURABLE WATER RESISTANT
MAYERIAL SUCH AS STAINLESS STEEL, TILE OR FRP MINIMUM 12" ABOVE BACK

TTSROVDE MIN. 44" AISLE WIDTH IN THE KITCHEN WHERE THE AISLE SERVES
BOTH SIDES AND MIN. 38" WHEN THE AISLE SERVES ONE SIDE

12. AL FREESTANDING SHLEVING ARE TO BE 5'-9" TALL MAX.

13, ALL FLOOR MOUNTED COOKING EQUIPMENT HAVE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
NANUFACTURER CASTERS (FRONT LOCKING) INSTALLED.

14, THE FLOW RATE SHALL NOT EXCEED (8 GPN AT 60 PSI. KITCHEN PAUCET CAN
TEMPORARLLY INCREASE THE FLOW RATE ASOVE THE MAXMUM RATE, N

30 74, AND. MUST DEFAULT T0 ' MAXIUM FLOW RATE OF 1.5
GACLONS PER MINUTE AT 66 Por

15. APPLIANCES WITH CASTERS: MOVEMENT OF APPLIANCES SHALL BE LIMITED BY A
RESTRAINING DEVICE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONNECTOR AND
APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PER SECTION CMC 303.
SEE SPEC ON THIS PAGE

HOOD_NOTE:
1. CLEARANCE BETWEEN TYPE | HOODS AND ADJACENT COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
TO BE NO LESS THAN 18”. CLEARANCE MAY BE REDUCED TO 3" IF COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL IS PROTECTED WITH ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION ON THE
HOOD SIDE.

WALK-IN_ENERGY EFFICENCY

A WALK-IN REFRIGERATORS. AND FREEZERS 3000 SQ FT OF LARGER PER
HE 2008 ENERGY STANDARDS, MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS

208 REFRIGERATED. WARCLOUSES:

REFRIGERATOR WALLS AND CEILINGS: R—28 MIN.

FREEZER WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOORS: R-36 MIN.

B. WALK-IN REFRIGERATORS OR FREEZERS UNDER 3000 5Q FT PER SECTION
1605.1 (A) OF THE CALIFORNIA APPLIANCE EFFICIENCY STANDARDS.
REFRIGERATOR WALLS, CEILINGS AND DOORS: R-25 MIN. FREEZER WALLS,
CEILINGS AND DOORS: R-32 MIN. FREEZER FLOORS: R-28 MIN.

C. STRIP OR SELF CLOSING DOORS ARE REQUIRED. GLASS FOR DOORS AND
WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE PANE FOR REFRIGERATORS, AND TRIPLE PANE FOR
FREEZERS.

D. AS WRITTEN, THE FEDERAL ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND SECURITY ACT OF
2007, SECTION 312, SUPERSEDES ANY CALIFORNIA REGULATION ISSUED PRIOR
To, 2011 UNDER TTLE 20. THE CURRENT GALIFORMA APPLIANCE EFFICIENGY

STANDARDS APPLIES TO PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED AFTER JAN

REGULATES. APPLIANGES. BEYOND THOSE COVERES Y THE FEDERAL ACT. BOTH
ARE THE SAME FOR WALK~IN REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS AT THIS TIME.

TENANT IMPROVEMENT
2510 AUGUSTINE DR
SANTA CLARA . CA 95054
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INCORRICT imtallation

ik wear ayer of 050 inches, be durable, resistant o tearing, and
" - The foliawing have

bean approved:
« Ao Cordale, ms.. I, Seronghold 26, wallovay 20

= Manningion Assurance, Bepec MO, Lifeiine I, Retay, Magra
Fer approval of sheet vl floonne wd any fioorng matenal ot ited, ssomt &

Unappraved floaring materials include:

8. Concrece Moonng. May b installed in kocker rooms and empioyes changs rooma,
el in storage rmoms where food or Beveriges are Rored in original uncpensd
packaging (o bulk food bins slowed).

2. Winyl Compouition Thes [VCT) with rubber base, and resdential Inckean. May be

are [ro tulk
food buns aSgwed).
3. Slate, trirverting e, o other ratural one e
4. Wood or chrpet.
5. Aspra
[— shas and

i areis, x0ept it 3 fist of st-senace £00d or Deverage lcation, Asphalt
it Dut0e tah encioures Mt be sioped 19 dran,

Inkener and extencr

alumnum or metat

il

0o

ey
(AR50
» Fslioe CF Grpen Liy-r Caling Panels
WOTE: Aevristive ceing mirteriais may be vahartid sad agproved # accectatie.
g ubmis samgles nd s factortr gecicaton iheets for review by i

Separtmant.
m

Gypeurs board may be used, W,QM be armecen finahed and pantad with &
wmaw Testured gygaum boand sulaces we not

ELASTIR
Pastes may be e, The Arssh sl B amsoh (non-eestured) i IgL in okr.

0ok

cceptabla floaring materials includa:
[ m-rwtamﬁm. ¥ and
of W inches.

M»nmwm \‘wmmwm oot chramic the Bire

ol be resntant wm.m.mwm
kS S'lhr""‘"‘

mur,mmw mnmmmwmm

+ Teralie
» Stoshard Stonciad, Stonciad U, Stonshéeld Hi
smneu:n

, Saurry, O

it

Ganeral o 125
Seaficor 110, Parcem 125, Purcem 198
For aporoval of apoey Aoorng Systanms and iy Aooring material nat listed, sbme &

3 iy Mooreg. i must be
manfacter for Sheet vyl

sesled, and be Smooth and mpendou 1o wates, grease, and acid. Sheet vinyl

& M8 inch
radars % She foorfvl fuscture, The caves forfvenh urchine shal be spported
by 8 ccve-sick and i et €30 Sl b imealied it the top of tha base

SMM\"M Wn‘uh-amm-m- ranimIm v rper of

v besn
+ ALTRD Mais Ly, ALTRO Stromghold 3], ALTRO A 40
» Protect-ALL Commencial Focring

¥ u.n:mawv
Sheet. vyl Rooring lacated in non-Cooking 3news such 25 restiooms, Enaoral

rooms, dry storage

0o

ot
58 e O B e i £ 115 430 B

Drvasion
555 e D, g 3 B Flaar [N

FOOD FACILITY APPROVED CEILING MATERIALS

Whhen wiscing & caling material for @ particular application, siweral Singt, wuch as
twtlﬂd fecuency of martenance, MM firw control, eic., shoukd be

L
¥ v nmunumwamnmm weitly It with the
marutacturer.

Whien imtalling & cefing, the folowing Bemms must be noted:
L. o B i bt iy, i st oo b, sfies s, il
=y 1

gy
.
2

tovragen.
e
o, oo, ks,
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e use i meet the.
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US6 Mip[twer g oo (S00150- 2639
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FLOOR MATERIALS FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE FACILITIES

Viten sebectiog & Soor coverre for 8 parXulle AEHICAton, sevral thngs shouks be tiken
95 Beccaurt, Such i type ared frequency of mamenance, indentation resstince, etz, No
covring

e fstatulty of & procuet for i agplcason, verify wih Bhe manutacturer,

eeonatrrbent matenal that is saly Cesnabie:
1 argan i which od i mm o wered
uteall 403 BUGMEN Eshng
wmmmm

where siniks or

locaed

gartage and rekas Rorage M,
taciies

walk4n refigerasces and breezers

self-service food and beverage wea

P ———

oo surfaces shall be coved at the juncture: of the floor and wall with 2 38 inch

o & 3 inch racius o egul to the ridiui of & penny, A radiui larger than 1 inch

Mmammlmm]wnwwummwm‘;w

MWWWHWMNMHMHM-MWM“

Calines s, BaUMEnt Curts, and large (R6CES o eqapment desighed b

be sealed 10 the Roor are requined 10 Bave an approved cove Base dround all exposed
wes.
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i [ E—
i
! Q
1 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE } I . i
. Y | |
é =z \] PROVIDE A 36-INCH MINIMUM CLEAR } i (-] I
== U % AISLE WIDTH FOR AISLE WITH EQUIPMENT i }
RN =" K ON ONE SIDE AND 44—INCH MINIMUM | 1 ~
NN \ CLEAR AISLE WIDTH WITH EQUIPMENT ON | N |
:,’ N \ BOTH SIDES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTE i |
U 1 i | = e !
| wonEN's [ 4 !
I
| | |
| =
! f [ <
| & }
| VE
i . i E il
| \‘
i ‘\ N
» | — |
ACCESSIBLE TABLE LAYOUT ‘1/2 2 | g | S |
i FLOOR SPACE - Z | | N
| HALLWAY - L__1
] s =
N M =z
X KITCHEN I w <
60X48 CLEAR E [S)
SEE DETAL 2 FOR TYP fLOOR sPacE 4*‘7/ T (o5 )
%,
o K w m 8o
PRDVID =
TABLEC FW \20° - P =TT > W <t
S RS © Z O
EXIT BOOR WIDTH = e
e e OC w— =
DCCUFANY ‘LOAD [ALLOW. TO EXIT: 360 SERVICE @D @
IAT THIS EXIT: 74
R05/CASH RECISTERS MUST BE ENHER @y S @e
SEES INTd Th TERTOP AT THE CASH Wi
JND/OR HAVE A SCREEN 70 CONGEAL THEADAGKS
AN OFAAE EePuENT TRow Fuie W A % G <
— = ]
B e o i - & -0
% FLo0 SPACE | FLOOR SPACE "ARATION =
- Zz =— o«
4)( MAX EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 65—
RPN D/AcoNAL s < 250" ALLOWED PER CBC TAB 1017.2 @ = [=
- =< G=
EXISTING 60x4 =
LANDsc‘i\X FLOO
i T :
60X48 CLEAR J| It
FLOOR SPAGE H{ O
50X60: CLEAR
FLOORs SPACE
]
0’ ‘0
60X60 CLEAR S
FLOOR SPACE EXIT ‘DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 72
EXISTING PLAINTING EXIT WIDTH REQ'D PER OCCUPANT: 0.2™
OGCUPANT LOAD ALLOW-TO_EXIT: 360
< £ OCCUPANT LOAD AT THIS EXIT: 74 11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
', 12.30.20 LANDLORD COMMENTS
,
\EXIT\DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 36" * EXIT DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 36"
EXIT. WIDTH REQ'D PER OCCUPANT: 0.2” X48 CLEAR LEAR EXIT WIDTH ‘REQ'D PER OCCUPANT: 0.2" 02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
OCCUPANT LOAD ALLOW TO EXIT: 180 OOR SPACE PACE OCCUPANT LOAD ALLOW TO EXIT: 180
OCCURANT LOAD AT THIS EXIT: 13 i OCCUPANT LOAD AT THIS EXIT: 13 02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTSA
03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS VAN
4 BN
x«P Exmmc ?\}«Dswmc
PLAN_LEGEND
<—— ROOM NUMBER
& EXISTING WALKWAY ——> CUSTOMER
<—— ROOM AREA
-15 <—— OCC LOAD FACTOR
> «<—— OCC LOAD
. < <— EXISTING LANDSCAPING —>
K
EXIT PLAN ‘1/4" 1
ROOM AREA AREA_| OCCLOAD FACTOR PER CBC 1004.1.2 | OCCUPANT LOAD | _OCC LOAD FACTOR PER CPC TABA LOAD | MALE | FEMALE
100 PATIO 383 15 2 30 )
110 DINING 1151 15 7 30 38
DINING BOOTH- 20 FT 1pER 26 10 s
120 vip 380 15 2 30 )
130 WOMEN'S fm PROJECT: 20-7430
160 MEN'S )
150 HALLWAY 150 00 1 200 1
160 GAME 2 7 4 500 2
170 SERVICE 384 200 2 500 1
180 KITCHEN 544 200 3 200 3 CODE ANALYSIS
190 WALK-IN COOLER 108 100 1 500 1
18 7 3% 3
NUMBER OF EXIT REQUIRED 2 NUMBER OF EXIT PROVIDED 2
EXIT LOAD AT AUGUSTINE DR 7 EXIT LOAD AT MONTGOMERY DRIVE 7%
FRONT DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED (INCH) 148 'REAR DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED (INCH) 148
FRONT DOOR WIDTH PROVIED (INCH) 72 'REAR DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED (INCH) 36 205
WATER CLOSET 1 2 WATER CLOSET 1 2
URINAL 1 0 URINAL 1 0
1 L LAY 1 2 COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.
SERVICE SINK 1 SERVICE SINK i




DOOR SCHEDULTE FRAME REMARK
DOOR |TYPE |HDGP [ROO! LOCATION SIZE THICKNESS [MATERIAL| FINISH |MATERIAL|
1 () | 100 |PATIO/DINING PR 5-0"X7'-0 ©® [@) [G) ® EEQHE aRORE VBRI W Tk 0
2 (E) | 110 |STOREFRONT 3 8 (E) (e) (E) (E) SANIC HARDYARE, VEREILD WL FIFLD
3 (E) | 110 |STOREFRONT PR 3’-0"X7'-0" © € (E) (E)  |BANE ARDWARE. VIRIAED 1 FIELD
4 (E) | 180 [KITCHEN 3-0" x 7'-0"| () ©) (£) (E) |EXISTING HM DOOR 'H‘V
DARK
5 2 |120 |[VIP/DINING ALUM_|apaRse|  ALUM | ERGR AN IVREL TR ggg@ //
6 1 130 |WOMEN'S STAIN PAINT HM SEE DETAIL 2 ¥
7 TA_| 140 |MEN'S STAIN | PAINT | HM__|SEE DETAIL 2
— TASON TSP=3 55 TRAFFIC DOOR WITH——|
[l R KITCHEN ss - - i
GE% KITCHEN PAINTED - - EUASON LWP_-GATE_CAFEDOOR. PAINT TO
GC TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DOOR THRESHOLD PER DETAIL 2 AND 3 ON AO.1
DOOR_HARDWARE GROUP DOOR_NOTE
GROUP 1 1. INDIVIDUAL OFFICE DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH LOCKS.
2. ANY ENTRY/EXIT DOORS THAT ARE SOLID AND NOT EQUIPPED WITH A WINDOW OR OTHER
1=1/2 PR HAGER BB1279 x 630 x 45 x 45 MEANS TO SEE OUT MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A MININUM OF A 190-DEGREE OPTICAL N
NRP, BALL BEARINGS HINGES IEWER.,
1En VIGILANT COMMERCIAL DOOR LEVER SET 86523 3, NOT USED %)
1 EA GYLNN-JOHNSON FB—13 x 630 FLR. STOP 4. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY & ) ’ 2y
1EA TOP NOUNT DOOR CLOSER "NEPTUNE' SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. , p , R =4 2-3"  glig 7
. 5. THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT HAVE A RISE GREATER THAN 1/2" INCH. (CBC SEC 11B-404.2.5) H Y
AL FINISH TO NATGH EXISTING STOREFRONT 2 THRESHOLOS SHALL NOT HAVS W | @ - A 3 —
CROUP 1A A) LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY DISTINGUISHABLE AS 'LOCKED' o (E) CONC COLUMN. o
B.) READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR ADJACENT ~ PROVIDE GLUED 0." GYP Ll D:l
1-1/2 PR. HAGER BB1279 x 630 x 45 x 4.5 TO THE DOOR STATING: ‘THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS o FINISH. PAINTED. TYP. © N
NRP, BALL BEARINGS HINGES OCCUPIED YHE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1 INCH HIGH ON A CONSTRASTING ~ " 7C N N =] Z
1A VIZILOK PRIVACY INDICATOR LOCK AND LEVER BACKG N &
1EA GYLNN-JOHNSON FB—13 x 630 FLR. STOP c) H[ usE OF THE KEY—OPERATING DEVICE IS REVOCABLE BY THE BUILDING N\ N \M w
e TOP MOUNT DOOR CLOSER NEPTUNE" DFFICEGNGAZ:D%EA CAAPUPSREOACH SIDE PER DETAIL 4/A0.1 STATING: 'EXIT" ® % [S)
* ALL FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING STOREFRONT E.) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY ) ) @ % - @g H
7. ALL DOORS (U.N.0.) SHALL BE vamzn W\TH LEVER WPE HARDWARE. % PROVIDE A\R A o
/2 PR, HAGER BBI278 x 530 x 45 x 45 o THE FORGE. TOR. RUSHING. O PULLING OPEN A DOOR OR GATE OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS =N TENANT
o s s e h{iPe > W <
1Ea CRL PRO3Z11 1+ INTERIOR HINGED DOGRS N cuss 3 Pounos (zzz N) MAXIMUM. a ~ Ja) BY MARS Z O
1 EA GYLNN-JOHNSON FB—13 x 630 FLR. STOP 2. ING OR FOLDING DOORS: 5 POUNDS (22.2 N) M, N/ e/ KITCHEN N2361UA—OB ©
e R e o 5 REQUIRED. FIRE  DOORS. THE. MINMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE \ )] HaLLwAY =
« ALL FINISH 7O MATGH EXISTING STorerrony  APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. NOT TO EXCEED 15  POUNDS (66.7 N). / ! o 5 OR EQ. @ — =
ERIOR HINGED DOORS: 5 POUNDS (22.2 N) MAXIMUM. N 1 @ @
10. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR HARDWARE GROUPS. r @I
11, DOUBLE DOORS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A WEATHER TIGHT ASTRAGAL OR CLOSURE AT - - - - - - o S @c
THE CENTER CRACK. ® -0 5'-0’ 5'—0° 3'—10 5'-7 26'-9' WALK=IN o/
12. DOOR HARDWARE CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SPECIFICATIONS W/ MFG. NOTIFY GENERAL T n % @ @
CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT FOR DISCREPANCY W v
13, MAINTAIN A MIN STC OF 40 WITH EXTERIOR WINDOWS (CALGREEN SEC 5.507.4.1.1) ] /B | B4 = S
14, OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH HARDWARE SHALL BE 34 INCHES (864 MM) MINIMUM AND 44 e > =
INCHES  MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GRO! 7BV (E) PIPING. PROVIDE - @ y, ﬂ:' @ O
15. FOR DOOR 5 AND 8, REFER TO ACOUSTIC ReroRT ;s ON AD.3. - WALL FURRING WITH -r /
I\ : EXIT PAINTED GYP i n ! Z — @ @
1. INSULATION TO EXISTING UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF STRUCTURE FOR FINISH, TYP. = P l £ T D:
ALL DEMISING WALLS BY TENANT'S GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AS NEED ™ S \ . ® =
DURING THE COURSE OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION 16GA METAL OUTER SLIP-TRACK ~ X - =2 &Y
2. THE POS/CASH REGISTERS MUST BE EITHER RECESSED INTO THE I = POt so5” || #-0"1~ T 7o10” @
COUNTERTOP AT THE CASH WRAP AND/OR HAVE A SCREEN TO ‘ f () +/-20'—0" 3 /N = ]| %)
CONCEAL THE BACKS OF THE EQUIPMENT FROM PUBLIC VIEW gl % = T sk ads FOR £
3. ANY SECURITY OR OTHER EQUIPMENT LOCATED IN THE MAIN ENTRY (E) CLG SLAB <& " n COUNTER DETAILS D:'
AREA MUST BE INSTALLED IN MANNER THAT IS CONCEAL FROM 3 1/2" GAP TO ALLOW S ° .
PUBLIC VIEW. ALL SECURITY DEVICES AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE bR VERTICAL o DINING SERVICE - - *
INTEGRATED WITHIN THE STOREFRONT DESIGN AND FINISHES. DEFLECTION = f 5 1 »
FREESTANDING SENSOR PEDESTALS ARE PROHIBITED. o N
4. ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL CEILING AREAS, WHICH 3/4" MIN. SCREW : :
MAY POTENTIALLY REQUIRE ACCESS FOR PURPOSES OF MAINTENANCE| EDGE DISTANCE
OF MECHANICAL OR OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS AND SIGNS. ANY ACCESS| 22-10" 21'-4” 3'-0" 6'-1" =11
PANELS SHOULD BE SPECIFIED AS A STYLEMARK TYPE DRYWALL T
CEILING ACCESS DOOR (INTERSOURCE SPECIALTIES COMPANY / i 5
WWW.INTERSOURGECO.COM). VETAL STUD FRAMING ° =
5. ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL CEILING AREAS, WHICH - o
MAY POTENTIALLY REQUIRE ACCESS FOR PURPOSES OF MAINTENANCE|
OF MECHANICAL OR OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS AND SIGNS. ANY ACCESS| o
PANELS SHOULD BE SPECIFIED AS A STYLEMARK TYPE DRYWALL PERIoR Sy Sy
CEILING ACCESS DOOR (INTERSOURCE SPECIALTIES COMPANY / TENANT, BOTH SIDES.
6. memTREDRSL%JR%E%ggM)hD SOFFITS CANNOT CONNECT TO THE SOUND_ATTENUATION
" STOREFRONT BELOW THE STOREFRONT FRAMING SYSTEM. BLANKET T° MA‘NWN w 11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
7. ANY NON-ILLUMINATED, AND/OR ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE CANNOT BE MIN. sTC oOf L 12.30.20  LANDLORD COMMENTS /2\

PLACE AT THE INSIDE OF STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITHIN THE PREMISE]
SIGNAGE MUST BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 3'-0” OFF THE INSIDE OF
THE STOREFRONT SYSTEM.

8. ANY NON—ILLUMINATED, AND/OR ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE CANNOT BE
PLACE AT THE INSIDE OF STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITHIN THE PREMISE]

02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTSA

TP OF (E) FLOOR

SIGNAGE MUST BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 3'-0” OFF THE INSIDE OF —— VETAL STUD BOTTOM 03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS VAN
THE STOREFRONT SYSTEM. BOTTOM TRACK
9. BUG-EYE TYPE EMERGENCY LIGHTING OR COMBO TYPE EXIT LIGHT
FIXTURE IS NOT ALLOWED IN AREAS THAT ARE VISIBLE TO THE ~ CONTINUOUS
PUBLIC. TENANT IMPROVEMENT PLANS AND FINAL CONSTRUCTION SEALANT

MUST INSTALL A RECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED CLEAR ACRYLIC

EXIT SIGN AT THE STOREFRONT ENTR
10, BLLELECTRICAL RUNS I THE OPEN. CEILING AREA OF THE TENANT REFER TO S1.0 FOR PATIO
PREMISES IN THE FRONT OF HOUSE MUST BE RIGID CONDUIT. THE TYPICAL NON--BEARING
USE OF FLEX CONDUIT IS PROHIBITED. IN ADDITION, ANY ELECTRICAL WALL TOP & BOTTOM REFER TO ACOUSTIC REPORT #11 AND' #12
RUN FROM THE CEILING TO A SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE MUST BE CONNECTION ON A0.3 FOR_ ACOUSTICAL REQUIREMENT

HIDDEN IN A RIGID SLEEVE.

. ANY AIR CURTAIN/FLY FAN SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED INSIDE THE
TENANT PREMISES ABOVE THE REAR EGRESS DOOR THAT IS
DESIGNATED FOR TENANT DELIVERIES. THE INSTALLATION OF AIR

CURTAIN/FLY FAN SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED OUTSIDE THE TENANT
PREMISES OR AT THE TENANT'S STOREFRONT SYSTEM GLAZING. THE
TENANT IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT DURING a a ks
THE COURSE OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION AT THE R
PREMISES
PROJECT NOTES ‘ ‘ 5 TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION DETAIL ‘ 3" ‘ 3 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN ‘1/4" 1
PLAN LEGEND
NN (E) EXTERIOR CONC WALL TO REMAIN — — — — PROVIDE FURRED WALL AT (E) CONCRETE
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT - - OR CMU WALL WITH 1-1/2" FURRING
(SIS (N) INTERIOR PARTITION — 67 20 GA. METAL STUD § CHANNEL OVER GYP BOAKD. SEE FINISH
BACK & SIDES OR BOX SEE AO.1 FOR RESTROOM GYP BOARD BOTH SIDES, PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT PLAN' FOR FINISH REQUIREMENT PROJECT: 20-7430
AS NECESSARY FOR SIGNAGE REQUIREMENT GYP BOARD ON ALL WET WALLS. SFE DETAIL 3 :
SOUND RATING AND () CLASS 2A-{OBC FIRE EXTINGUISHER AT EVERY 75" PROVIDE POWER AND CABLE CONNECTION. GC TO
MAX. EXACT LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED WITH FIRE CONFIRM 1V SIZE. MOUNTING AND OUTLET HEICHT
MATSHAL, PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE WITH OWN PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
MAX. 16 SQ. IN. SELECTED, INSTALLED AND MAIN DOOR SCHEDULE
MAX. OPN'G. 100 SQ. IN. ACCORDANCE WITH THE  CALIFORMIA FRE CO
/100SF (PER UL) SECTION 906 AND. CALIFORNIA GODE' OF REGULATION,
TITLE 19, DIVISION 1, CHAPTER 3
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
AROUND BOX PENETRATION CLASS K FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE INSPECTED AND
TELEPHONE OR FRANCHISE RESTROOM APPROVED BY FIRE MARSHAL
ELECTRICAL BOXES DOOR GRAPHIC MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN. SEE PROJECT DATA f B
SEE DETAIL 5 FOR N A0.5 Mo
WALL CONSTRUCTION TACTILE SIGN WORDING "
REFER TO AO.1 'SIGNAGE /BRAILLE' PER SEC 1011.4
PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL SYBMOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
TYP J—BOX DETAIL RATED WALL ‘ 2 ‘ 4 FRANCHISE RESTROOM DOOR GRAPHIC ‘ ‘ 5 AT THIS LOCATION. SEE 4/A0.1 FOR REQUIREMENT COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.
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(36" MIN.) 4-11" MIN.
T
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Y N/
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I il Tt T T T 1 DOOR PERMITTED 177 Z
T T 150 1 [ T 1 [ 1 TO SWING OVER E
T T4 HATCHED. PORTION g ;
ﬂ %rl—r‘—r 5
4 © T L T T T ® WANEOVING SPACE v‘ e N
7k -
/ | Y ©
® © 00 ) 50 OO ) 0 . v
9 Q B q @ 0 @O ® “ / —
Al ! A
7////////////////////4% e ’////////,é - = ﬂ.
7 2 % FLOOR SPACE Z
é . we o
? el 4 = = 3
X g =‘ g ’ w m B 8
2 = g 7 7 > W <t
a z -
: == 0 2 g _VI//I//IAé © =aO)
o L . ; R g it % % OC — =
el [ 1T/l g o é @ 7 » <
Y 4 ; / . = S @
® ® s — /Zr///////// = O <
/ (36" CLR. MIN.) V770077 Z = =) =
/ — I %oxe0 CLEAR Z @
FLOOR SPACE
0 2 iR = <
RESTROOM ELEVATIONS ‘ 3/8" ‘ 4 g | Z — =) @
L_
RESTROOM FIXTURE SCHEDULE g 660 GLEAR = < MF'@ =
TTEM DESCRIPTION FINISH / FLOOR SEACE o Z
RROR g 5 =z QU =
MFC: BOBRICK SATIN S5 2 %
@ MODEL: B-293 1836 g ©Z % — s S w (D)
367 GRAB BAR / Tz / ~or ~ =
@ |Wre: BoBRICK SATIN S5 7 -, V/ a0 25522 %
Dsé: B— Asg X 36 OR EQ % g!’) I
® \FG: ROBRICK SATIN S5 / / < axz0 clear
MODEL: B-250 X 42 OR EQ // g FLOOR SPACE
(@ |MFG: BOBRICK SATIN S8 Z é’ll//l//////l//l//l//l//l//l//////l/ﬂ -
MODEL: B-5221 OR EQ 7z
WATER CLOSET 1.28 GPF, - 7]
(® |MFc: ToTo COTTON g0 cir. 7}
MODEL: CT705ELNG ¢ !
TOILET PAPER HOLDER g
MFG: BOBRICK OR EQ. STAIN SS
© Mo pasas é
LAVATORY SINK = UNDERMOUNT /
@ MFG: AMERICAN STANDARD WHITE /
MODEL: 135B.16RD00.073 %
FAUCET (0.20 GPC) — Z 11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
MFG: TOTO SickeL ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN ‘1/2“ 1 12.30.20 LANDLORD COMMENTS /2\
MODEL: TELSLK10 — THERMAL MIXING 30,
URINAL 1/8 GPF (BACK SPUD INLET) FH—— waLL TiLe FiNisH
@ | MrG: ToTo WHITE 1 THIN MORTOR SET 02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
|—-HODEL: UTLOSUVG -H» TILE BACKER BOARD 02.17.21 HEALTH 15T COMMENTS /5\
® URINAL AUTOSENSOR FLUSH VALVE 1/8 GPF STAN sS ‘ g PROVIDE 4x6 BLOCKING W7A3I
boeL Touz /AT GRAB BAR CONNECTION 03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS VAN
SOAP DISPENSER ! [
@) | MFG: BOBRICK OR EQ. SATIN SS | SNAP FLANGE COVER
MODEL: B—4112 I MIN 3-1/4" DIA. LAG SCREWS
TOILET AUTOSENSOR FLUSH VALVE 1.28 GPF POLSHED | TO BLOCKING. (3) MIN. AT -
® &Z%Eff’l‘g’ CHROME ! B 3 EACH END HE
BB CRANGIG STATION g I (10, BESIST 30 PLF N ANY s
3 | MFG: KOALA KARE SATIN S5 & TRANSFER SUFPORT TO o= f——SEE_PLUMBING
MODEL: KB111-SSWM VERTICAL WALL MOUNTED STRUCTURE AND/OR T0 ofz NOTE #5 6
[ [ COAT HOOK 1 RESIST A SINGLE =
Q@ UFG: BOBRICK OR EQ. SATIN S§ CONCENTRATED LOAD OF S {——PROVIDE_REMOVALE
- : B s |l 250 LBS APPLIED TO ANY Bl STAIN GRADE WOOD
WALL MOUNT HAND SINK DIRECTION. AT ANY POINT) SCREEN AT
@ | MFG: KOHLER WHITE i e UNDERSINK.
MODEL: K-2030 e -
WRROR 1 STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR o
@® | MFG: BoBRICK SATIN S5 :
MODEL: B-203 2436 2 METAL STUD FRAMING
[ [ TIOLET STALL PARTITION .
7 | MFG: BOBRICK OR EQ. SATIN SS »
| | MODEL: 1040 TYP. GRAB BAR ATTACHMENT ‘ 3" ‘ 3 LAVATORY COUNTER SECTION ‘ 1 ‘ 2
PLUMBING FIXTURE NOTES:
1. SEE SHEETS AO.1 AND A0.2 FOR FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND REQUIREMENTS.
2. PROVIDE WATER CLOSET FLUSH VALVES ON WIDE SIDE OF BATHROOM.
3. PROVIDE THERMAL INSULATION FOR HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES. PROJECT: 207430
4, LAVATORY FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBS. LEVER-OPERATED PUSH TYPE AND ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLED MECHANISMS ARE EXAMPLES OF ACCEPTABLE DESICNS.
5. HOT WATER AND DRAINPIPERS SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE COVERED.
ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN
6. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES AND ELEVATION
7. WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE ELONGATED, OPEN-FRONT TYPE OR HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SEAT COVER DISPENSER
PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, AND SHALL MEET THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN
YAELE 1401.1 OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE AND IN CHAPTER 6 OF THIS CODE.
9. THE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DOOR THAT HAS AN AUTOMATIC-CLOSING DEVICE, AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH
OF 32 INCHES WHEN LOCATED AT THE FRONT. Al
10. THE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DOOR THAT HAS AN AUTOMATIC-CLOSING DEVICE, AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH "
OF 34 INCHES WHEN LOCATED AT THE SIDE OF THE WATER CLOSET.

11. THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE COMPARTMENT DOOR SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A LOOP OR U-SHAPED HANDLE IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE LATCH. THE LATCH SHALL BE
FLIP-OVER STYLE, SLIDING OR OTHER HARDWARE NOT REQUIRING THE USER TO GRASP OR TWIST. COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.
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FINISH SCHEDULE EEEHEEF S
olalzlels o
2IR[B|2(B S

ROON NUMBER
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING

1

CEILING

EXACT COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.
LRV = 70% MIN.

Eﬁ[}l COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.
PANTED
AND_FIPIN

EXSTING EXPOSED CONC SLAB CEILING
STAINLESS STEEL PANEL
DRY WALL w/ FLAT LATEX ENAMEL PAINT

FICT GRi0%, Jo B DETERWINED.

TILE WALL @ +48 AFF.
EXACT COLOR 10 B DETERMINED, LRV = 70% NIN.
AT WET WALL AND BACK OF SINKS

SEE FINISH PLAN FOR LOCATION

MIN +12° HIGH BEHIND SINKS

MIN +12* HIGH BEHIND SINKS

CERAMIC TILE, SMOOTH, NO TEXTURE SURFACE
FULL HEIGHT FIBER REINFORCED PANEL

LUXURY VINYL TILE WALL WAINSCOT %
STAINLESS STEEL PANEL

FIBER REINFORCED PANEL
FLOOR |CERAMIC TILE

EXISTING EXPOSED CONC SLAB
QUARRY TILE

ECO-GRIP

LUXURY VINYL TILE

BASE |67 INTEGRAL QUARRY BASE W/ MIN.3/8" RADIUS
47 TNTEGRAL CERAMIC TILE BASE

PROVIDE CLEAR COAT SEALANT. SEE FINISH NOTE $10/7

WITH 3/8" RAD INTEGRAL BASE COVE

SEE 18/45.0

1X6 WOOD BASE
NO FINISH

STAINLESS COVE BASE STRIP
ECO-GRIP SEE DETAIL 3 AND 4

WALLS WITHIN 18 INCHES OF THE COOKING SURFACES MUST BE FLASHED WITH STAINLESS STEEL, GERAMIC TILE OR EQUIVALENT, FROM HOOD TO FLOOR.

PAINTED MATT BLACK

1. INSULATION TO EXISTING UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF STRUCTURE FOR
ALL DEMISING WALLS BY TENANT'S GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AS NEED | FLOOR FINISH LEGEND
DURING THE COURSE OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION
2. THE POS/CASH REGISTERS MUST BE EITHER RECESSED INTO THE W%
COUNTERTOP AT THE CASH WRAP AND/OR HAVE A SCREEN TO g
CONCEAL THE BACKS OF THE EQU\PME{«T FROM PUBLIC VIEW ggﬁw, é',;';'gﬁ‘c‘”‘)"'sm'gs INTERNATIONAL, INC.
3. ANY SECURITY OR OTHER EQUIPMENT LOCATED IN THE MAIN ENTRY R CRoe: REORAL COVE BASE
AREA MUST BE INSTALLED N MANNER THAT IS CONCEAL FROM REFER To ACOUSTIC REPORT #6 ON AD.3 FOR RESILIENT

TENANT IMPROVEMENT
2510 AUGUSTINE DR
SANTA CLARA . CA 95054

UBLIC VIEW. ALL SECURITY DEVICES AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE
NTEGRATED. WITHIN THE STOREFRONT DFSIN ANDFINISHES. MATTING REQUIREMENT
FREESTANDING SENSOR PEDESTALS ARE PROM
4. ACCES: AL B INSTALLED IN AL CEIUNG AREAS, WHICH DINING
MAY POTENT\ALLY REQUIRE ACCESS FOR PURPOSES OF MAINTENANCE 2 m:TER‘ALi ?LEEQR SEALANT ON EXISTING CONC SLAB

OF MECHANICAL OR OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS AND SIGNS. ANY ACCESS| N
PANELS SHOULD BE SPECIFIED AS A STYLEMARK TYPE DRYWALL

<
N
N
o
4
17
<
=
=
<
-
<
=
®)
=

CEILING ACCESS DOOR (INTERSOURCE SPECIALTIES COMPANY /
YWV INTERSOURCECO,COM):
5. ACCES: ELS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL CEILING AREAS, WHICH VAP,
MAY POTENT\ALLY REQUIRE ACCESS FOR PURPOSES OF MAINTENANCE]|
OF MECHANICAL OR OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS AND SIGNS. ANY ACCESS| R Ery URY VINYL TILE
PANELS SHOULD BE SPECIFIED AS A STYLEMARK TYPE DRYWALL UERiesl SLE LATITUDE WoOD
CEILING ACCESS DOOR (INTERSOURCE SPECIALTIES COMPANY / HICKORY PLWD 3405 WG
WWW.INTERSOURCECO,COM).
6. ANY HARD LID CEILINGS AND SOFFITS CANNOT CONNECT TO THE
STOREFRONT BELOW THE STOREFRONT FRAMING SYSTEM. 11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
7. ANY NON-ILLUNINATED, AND/OR ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE. CANNOT BF | = LUXURY VINYL TILE WALL WAINSCOT. SEE 1/A45 FLOOR FINISH PLAN ‘1/4” 1 12.30.20 LANDLORD COMMENTS /2\
T THE INSIDE OF STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITHIN THE PREMISE,
?:‘?ENAS?%R!#S;NK?ESIYNSSTTEAMLLED AT LEAST 3'-0” OFF THE INSIDE OF | ______ pRoVIDE CONCRETE OR FIBERGLASS WALL PANELS TO ety ey i s S 02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
8. ANY NON-ILLUMINATED, AND/OR ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE CANNOT BE Au:ﬂﬁﬁ; O oy (‘BE 4DES§G:§§§EOE|N¥:A§$£ FoR Ean-tery Epemy Mo - RESILENT 02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTS /5\
PLACE AT THE INSIDE OF STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITHIN THE PREMISE.| e . B aovE Pt ELoon For et Eun ey Suslen HARDWOOD EDGE STRIP
SIGNAGE MUST BE |NSTALLED AT LEAST 3’0" OFF THE INSIDE OF AREA AROUND THE WALK—IN COOLER SEE 1/A45 i . £ . T HARDWOOD 03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS A
THE STOREFRONT SYSTE! : - Gy Bass Cap
9. BG-tv7 TPt EMERGENCY LGHTING OR COMBO TYPE EXIT uoHT Snaloss fah M Sarve
FIXTURE IS NOT ALLOWED IN AREAS THAT ARE VISIBLE T0
PUBLIC TENANT PROVEMENT PLANS AND FINAL CONSTRUCT.ON Fuad o Con- iy Saskaet CENTERLINE O DOOF OR DM PT.
MUST INSTALL A RECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED CLEAR ACRYLIC  FLOOR LOGO PER FRANCHISE DESIGN STANDARDS v, CARPET EDGE STAIR
BLADE EXIT SIGN AT THE STOREFRONT ENTRY. f preeed Subuirte B | mmm FLo0mNG OR CONCRETE
10. ALL ELECTRICAL RUNS IN THE OPEN CEILING AREA OF THE TENANT 2 = .
PREMISES IN THE FRONT OF HOUSE MUST BE RIGID CONDUIT. THE ]
USE OF FLEX CONDUIT IS PROHIBITED. IN ADDITION, ANY ELECTRICAL] — Eua iy Powrng i
E‘UDNDEZR% ZH'E‘GC‘EL;EEEJ? A SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE MUST BE | ppovipE PAINTED GYP FINISH TO COVER ALL EXISTING EXPOSED . © CARPET
- CONCRETE WALL VISIBLE BY CUSTOMERS o= — Ceramc e
11. ANY AIR CURTAIN/FLY FAN SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED INSIDE THE
TENANT PREMISES ABOVE THE REAR EGRESS DOOR THAT IS Eua-ry Eprvy Mbesns
DESIGNATED FOR TENANT DELIVERIES. THE INSTALLATION OF AIR
CURTAIN/FLY FAN SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED OUTSIDE THE TENANT g @ ¢ s o R CouoReTe
PREMISES OR AT THE TENANT'S STOREFRONT SYSTEM GLAZING. THE ansiy oving sesue moomia
TENANT IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT DURING | FINISH NOTE ppt
THE COURSE OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION AT THE A\ - - Tk
PREMISES 1. ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, AND CAULKS USED ON THE PROJECT SHALL f
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2013 CALGREEN SEC 5.504.4.1 SEI
PROJECT NOTES ‘ ‘ 5 TYP. ECO-GRIP RECESSED DRAIN LID DETAIL ‘ NS ‘ 5 TYP. ECO—GRIP BASE COVE DETAIL NS 3 TYP. FLOOR TRANSITION ‘ NS ‘ 2
éEoTJAl‘RNET:E:;‘sD S AR e T SHALL MEET THE 0 POUR NEW CONCRETE WITHIN THE SLAB "LEAVE OUT” AREAS. o~
T o0 R o e FaoNEeT "SiaLL MEET  TENANT SHALL ENSURE THE SLAB IS POURED PER LANDLORD'S
P O EENaa Or Sors CALGREEN SEC s oo e soa APPROVED SLAB DETAIL IN THE DESIGN CRITERIA, INCLUDING BUT NOT
4. RESILIENT FLOORING USED ON THE PROJECT SHALL MEET THE LIMITED TO SOIL PREPARATION IN' COMPLIANCE WITH LANDLORD'S SOILS Al s L
REQUIREMENTS OF 2013 CALGREEN SEC 5.504.4.6 SEE A6.5 REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS, REINFORCING STEEL, VAPOR BARRIER,
5. AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH SAND, AND CONCRETE, AND ENSURING A SMOOTH LEVEL FINISH WITH Kt ik PROJECT: 20-7430
PRODUCT-WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS FOR ROC, VOC AND OTHER TOXIC AN ELEVATION DIFFERENTIAL NO GREATER THAN A % PER FOOT IN
COMPOUNDS LIMITS PER SEC. 5.504.4.3.1. SEE AB.5 ANY TEN (10) FOOT RADIUS, WITH THE USE OF STEGO WRAP (10 MIL
6. CARPET AND CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH THE THICKNESS, YELLOW) FOR THE CONCRETE SLAB MOISTURE BARRIER.
TESTING AND PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS PER SEC. 5.504.4.4, 504.4.4.1, TENANT SHALL NOT MAKE ANY PENETRATIONS INTO OR THROUGH ANY FLOOR FINISH PLAN
SHELL BUILDING FLOORS AND/OR STRUCTURAL GRADE BEAMS WITHOUT FINISH SCHEDULE
Vet 1&"’5585.;?3?57?"5& RSECE‘V'NG RESILIENT_FLOORING SHALL  LANDLORD’S PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL. SLAB OPENINGS AND/OR
8. DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ClTY EU\LD\NG OPENINGS NEAR SHEAR WALLS WILL REQUIRE PRIOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL OF LANDLORD'S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, WHICH MAY CALL
INSPECTOR VERIFYING THAT COMPLIANT FINISH MATERIALS HAVE BEEN TG ASDITOIAL PLANS AND SLAD XCTAYS THe GosT of Sion Shial
o e s o A e W TORADSS kick  REINSTATEMENT WORK AND WATERPROOFING IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
OF CABINETS AT LEAST 4—INCHES. THE FINISH SHALL BE SEAMLESS ~ WITH LANDLORD'S SPECIFICATIONS AND THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF f B
AND'IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL DURING FIELD INSPECTIONS. NOTE: LANDLORD'S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. CONCENTRATED DEAD LOADS ARE A2.3
'ABSOLUTELY NO SFAMS ALLOWED AT THE FLOOR/WALL JUNCTURE. NOT ALLOWED WITHOUT SPECIFIC PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF "
RE—INSTALLATION /CORRECTION TO ANY AND ALL IMPROPER LANDLORD AND LANDLORD'S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
INSTALLATIONS OF THIS FLOOR MATERIAL WILL BE REQUIRED IF ALL FLOOR COVERINGS N THE PREMISES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
OBSERVED DURING CONSTRUGTION INSPECTIONS. TENANT. TENANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL
ADHESIVES, COATING AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIAL IS COMPATIBLE TYP. ECO—GRIP BASE COVE DETAIL COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.
WITH ACTUAL MOISTURE CONTENT OF THE FLOOR SLAB - -




CEILING PLAN LEGEND

2X4 LAY=IN FLUORESCENT FIXTURE SET

IN 2X4 SUSPENDED ACOQUSTIC CEILING
TILE.

‘ ‘ HEAVY DUTY T—BAR SYSTEM REQUIREI

MFG: ARMSTRONG CEILING

STYLE: CLEAN ROOM VL UNPERFORATED
GYP. BOARD FINISH. PAINTED.

LEVEL 5 FINISH. SEE FINISH

SCHEDULE FOR SHEEN REQUIREMENT.
SEE A5.0 FOR FRAMING INFO

9 !

i |~

24
e oA,
o i

NOTE:
1. PROVIDE STYLEMARK TYPE
CONCEALED DRYWALL CEILING ACCESS
DOOR (INTERSOURCE SPECIALTIES
COMPANY / WWW.INTERSOURCECO.COM).
SEE MECH PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATION.
2. ANY HARD LID CEILINGS AND
o 4" DIMMABLE RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT SOFFITS CANNOT CONNECT TO' THE
WITH SHATTER PROOFED LEN STOREFRONT BELOW THE STOREFRONT
MFG: COPPER LIGHTING FRAMING SYSTEM
TRIM: TLS408WHWB
SQUARE BAFFLE TRIM WITH SOLITE® GLASS
LENS, WHITE BAFFLE, WHITE RING
COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3000K

@] 4” DIMMABLE RECESSED LED GIMBAL WITH
SHATTER PROOFED LEN
MFG: COPPER LIGHTING
TRIM: ELSG4069XXWH
4" SQUARE ADJUSTABLE GIMBAL TRIM /
LIGHT ENGINE, WHITE
COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3000K

(E) EXPOSED CONC SLAB CEILING
PAINTED MATT BLACK. PATCH AS NEEDED.

|
¥
|

740

Bl
©r

E

el
i)

|
|
I
L
[
I
I
|
T
|
I
|
i
I
I
|
|
[
I
|
|
I
'
|

3

CEILING HEIGHT FROM
FINISHED FLOOR

LARGE PENDANT LIGHT
VENDOR: LITETOPS

MODEL: T.B.D.
SIZE: LARGE
HEIGHT: @+10'-0" A.F.F.

LED 6 INCH CYLINDER DIRECT DOWNLIGHT
@) FIXTURE

MFG: ALCON LIGHTING

MODEL:

12306-AC8-46W—30K-BK-F-120-277V

o-10v

HEIGHT: @+10’-0" A.F.F.

CEILING COVE LIGHTING
MFG: LEDOWORKS
MODEL: FLEX IT
FLX1-P1-W-W6000

2570 AUGUSTINE DR
SANTA CLARA . CA 95054

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

£

5 i @ ’ o ,

SUSPENDED CEILINGS NOTE

SUSPENDED CEILING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC 1616.10.16
ASCE 7, SECTION 13.5.6. REPLACE ASCE 7, SECTION 13.5.6 BY THE
FOLLOWING:

13.5.6.1 SEISMIC FORCES. THE WEIGHT OF THE CEILING, WPSHALL
INCLUDE THE CEILING GRID; CEILING TILES OR PANELS;LIGHT FIXTURES
IF_ATTACHED TO, CLIPPED TO, OR LATERALLY SUPPORTEDBY THE

<
N
N
o
4
17
—~
=
=
<
-
<
=
®)
=

NLM2).THE SEISMIC FORCE, FP* SHALL BE TRANSMITTED THROUGHTHE
CEILING ATTACHMENTS TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTSOR THE
CEILING—STRUCTURE BOUNDARY.13.5.6.2 INDUSTRY STANDARD
CONSTRUCTION FOR ACOUSTICAL TILE OR LAY—IN PANEL CEILINGS.
UNLESS DESIGNED N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 580 SECTION 5.2.8,
OR SEISMICALLY QUALIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 13.2.5 OR
13.2.6, ACOUSTICAL TILE OR LAY—IN PANEL CEILINGS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION.
13.5.6.2.1 SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES D THROUGH F. ACOUSTICAL TILE
OR LAY=IN PANEL CEILINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES D, E AND
F SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN AGCORDANGE WITH ASTM C
635, ASTM C 636, AND ASTM E 580, SECTION 5 — SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORIES D, E AND F AS MODIFIED BY THIS SECTION. 13.5.6.2.2
MODIFICATION TO ASTM E 580. MODIFY ASTM E 580 BY THE

FOLLOWING: |
1. EXITWAYS. LAY=IN CEILING ASSEMBLIES IN EXITWAYS OF HOSPITALS i I
AND ESSENTIAL SERVICES BUILDINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MAIN

RUNNER OR CROSS RUNNER SURROUNDING ALL SIDES OF EACH PIECE 1
OF TILE, BOARD OR PANEL AND EACH LIGHT FIXTURE OR GRILLE. A d
CROSS RUNNER THAT SUPPORTS ANOTHER CROSS RUNNER SHALL BE

CONSIDERED AS A MAIN RUNNER FOR THE PURPOSE OF STRUCTURAL

CLASSIFICATION. SPLICES OR INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH RUNNERS SHALL

BE ATTACHED WITH THROUGH CONNECTORS SUCH AS POP RIVETS,

SCREWS, PINS, PLATES WITH END TABS OR OTHER APPROVED

CONNECTORS.

2. CORRIDORS AND LOBBIES. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN

THE CEILING AT INTERSECTIONS OF CORRIDORS AND AT JUNCTIONS OF

CORRIDORS AND LOBBIES OR OTHER SIMILAR AREAS.

3. LAY-IN PALLELS. METAL PANELS AND PANELS WEIGHING MORE THAN [ 1

11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
12.30.20  LANDLORD DOMMENTS&

02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTSA

V‘ !

03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS /A

CEILING GRID; AND OTHER COMPONENTS THATARE LATERALLY SUPPORTED
BY THE CEILING. WP SHALL BE TAKENAS NOT LESS THAN 4 PSF ( 19

02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK

112 POUNDS FER SQUARE FOOT (24 NLMZ) OTHER THAN ACOUSTICAL L

TILES SHALL BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO THE CEILING: SUSPENSION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ‘3/&” 1

4. LATERAL FORCE BRACING. LATERAL FORCE BRACING IS REQUIRED FOR Sal eone o *NOTE: DO NOT ATTACH "DONN" TELESCOPING SEISMIC

ALL CEILING AREAS EXCEPT THAT THEY SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE T SEE M2.1 FOR |HANGER WIRES TO BOTTOM CONPRESSION POST: TYPE VSA 18/30 12 GA, LATERAL SUPPORT WIRE 8" MAX. 8" MAX.

OMITTED IN ROOMS WITH FLOOR AREAS UP TO 144 SQUARE FEET WHEN puct O DEcc suppomy TTACH cross (MAX. SPAN=30") 0/48 - AL PIXTURES NSTALLED I A SUSPENDED CELING SHALL

PERIMETER SUPPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 580 SECTIONS PENETRATION *\Stelctlne  wori | f RUNNER  (MAX. SPAN=43"), VSA 43/84 Le o S " PG CORERS WTH SSRENS AND ATTACKED #12 CELIG LAR RING NALL

5.2.2 AND 5.2.3 ARE PROVIDED AND PERIMETER WALLS ARE DESIGNED LOCATION AND s (MAX. SPAN=84"), VSA 84/102 b WIRES T0 THE LIGHT FIXTURE AT DIAGINALLY OPPOSITE {12 GA. HANGES oy

TO CARRY THE CEILING LATERAL FORCES. RESTRAINT WIRES SHALL BE DETAILS (MAX. SPAN=102") ATTACH TO MAIN RING SHANK WAL, MON. OF 3 R e 1 e STRUCTURAL GELING. MAXINUM WARE @ 4'-0] O.C. 3/4"

SECURED WITH FOUR TIGHT TWISTS IN 1112 INCHES, OR AN APPROVED RN 1Z o AN S ach, waY " P Y PROJECT: 20-7430
ALTERNATE CONNECTION. DEMISING WALLS'

5. CEILING FIXTURES. FIXTURES INSTALLED IN ACOUSTICAL TILE OR
LAY=IN PANEL CEILINGS SHALL BE MOUNTED IN A MANNER THAT WILL
NOT COMPROMISE CEILING PERFORMANCE. ALL RECESSED OR DROP—IN

NO. 12 GA. SPLAY WIRE AT 40" O.C.
BRACING IN PLANE OF EACH RUNNER
AND WITHIN B* OF EAGH END OR BREA}

T ﬁ"
2 MAIN RUNKER OR CROSS TEE 2
ACOUSTICAL TILES N o por rivETs

LIGHT FIXTURES AND GRILLES SHALL BE SUPPORTED DIRECTLY FROM TOP_AND
THE FIXTURE HOUSING TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH A MINIMUM OF BOTTON AN R WALL ANGLE HORIZ. STRUT AT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
TWO 12—GAGE WIRES LOCATED AT DIAGONALLY OPPOSITE CORNERS. NO. 12 GA. HANGER WIRE AT 4'-070.C.| :A/E:B[;(;POT;‘EIEE(ATLALL (U::'TETA%H[D WALL

REGESSED FLUOR. NOTES:
o :

1. RING NAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL COMPONENT INTERSECTIONS
AND AT THE HORIZONTAL STRUT AT UNATTACHED WALLS.

LEVELING AND POSITIONING OF FIXTURES MAY BE PROVIDED BY THE
CEILING GRID. FIXTURE SUPPORT WIRES MAY BE SLIGHTLY LOOSE TO
ALLOW THE FIXTURE TO SEAT IN THE GRID SYSTEM. FIXTURES SHALL

4 TURNS WITHIN  1/27 TYP.

MAIN RUNNER OPFOSITE 4. O cross TeEs

TYPICAL CEILING SEISWIC BRACING: | AN RUNNER NoE: - 2. THE HORIZONTAL STRUTS SHALL BE RUN CONTINUOUS TO PERIMETER
BRACE AT 144 S.F. INTERVALS L AL RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHTING WALLS. DO_NOT POP RIVES STRUTS TO THE WALL ANGLE.
P it S v R e LA S ey &
12 Sh. NOTE: INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY FIXTURES TOGETHER WITH 24 B-32 MACHINE SCREWS APPROVED ALTERNATE:
HANGER W coc 1616.10.16 ASCE 7 SEC 10 WFG:  CHICAGO METALLIG CORP

REFER TO SUSPENDED GEILING NOTES ON MODEL: 1496 PERIMETER CLIP (ESR-2631)

NOT BE SUPPORTED FROM MAIN RUNNERS OR CROSS RUNNERS IF THE
WEIGHT OF THE FIXTURES CAUSES THE TOTAL DEAD LOAD TO EXCEED
THE DEFLECTION CAPABILITY OF THE CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM.

FIXTURES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE MAIN RUNNERS OR
CROSS RUNNERS WILL BE ECCENTRICALLY LOADED. SURFACE—-MOUNTED
FIXTURES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE MAIN RUNNER WITH AT LEAST
TWO POSITIVE CLAMPING DEVICES MADE OF MATERIAL WITH A MINIMUM =
OF 14 GAGE. ROTATIONAL SPRING CATCHES DO NOT COMPLY. A Wi

12-GAGE SUSPENSION WIRE SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EACH CLAMPING .
DEVICE AND TO THE STRUCTURE ABOVE. EXISTING 2 HR SHAFT WALL DETAIL ‘ NS ‘ 5 SUSPENDED CEILING GRID DETAIL | NS ‘ 4 |TYP. LIGHT FIXTURE SUPPORT IN T-BAR CE\UNG‘ NS ‘ 3 SUSPENDED CEILING PERIMETER DETAIL ‘ NS ‘ 2 COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.




KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE K% @y fa =
ITEM]| DESCRIPTION ELEC. | BTU REMARKS L
(D[ osn wasne /] - | ESERer
55 oIS TABLE — [ [aovanee o ‘ s
() [vor s | B
WALL NOUNT WIRE SHELVING R I 5
() [ we sveome RS | =0 1
e 1 o G X T~ (AT e sr o 3 B
@] 3=cone s - [ pece i -
PRE-RINSE FAUCET R 3 > G .
\oP SNK / NOP HANGER / SERVCE FAUCET T et s ; v
@[ ware HeateR - l- - TR hPC S S5'0 Ron STRUCTURAL SURORT i | <
(T HAND SINK WITH SIDE SPLASH, SPLASH MOUNT FAUGET | _ | _ |ADVACE TAscO SEE DIL 13/A5.0 FOR SOAP AND TOWEL DISPENSER | T
3|55 vore o | [ e s RETER 10 100USTTC REFORT 47 O 703 TOX SO0 i ) N
13 [ rLoor Wi AR !
12)| vouen Taate - - [ e 2 | / — B 2 N
5 | poucH roLLeR is/eo/t] - | SSTELA as | (—4@ T
(19| ePoxr wire seELvin Sl RS e } 7K o
@ [ ooz ] [ SEe o 157450 R WAL AR PGt 4 ) = O
@5 wowc T g e FEFER 10 4GOUSITC REFORT 47 O 703 FOX SO0 L - ‘ =
TYPE | HOOD (9'=0°W X §'~0°D) 15/0/1] -~ | b Cemiee see sHop owes - | - e ST
@ [raas v | e N 2o S
(@) reaco Freezer s - [T S ® E - @e IL%
@2 | BEVERAGE DISPENSER WITH ICE MAKER s/t - | SERE oane L) m B o
@3)| BurreT stATION nsfeo/t| - | Rabaso S/ > w q
@0 orop N HAND SIK WiTH SDE SPLASH T e e SEE DTL 13/A5,0 FOR SOAP AND TOWEL DISPENSER ! =20
(35| DROP-IN REFRIGERATED COLD WELL 15/60/1] - | cwar @ =
@) | sneeze cuaro - |- [T SEE DIL 19/A5.0 FOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENT @ —-— =
)| oRoP N ICE_CREAM CABINET WITH DIPPER WELL i | ssEe 6L E N <
@ |55 sou waiL sweves — - s peeo @ a > 6
@ |cur vp maie T [ e = O =
@ [pass-riru sevves e g = Z D =
@D |point oF saes /oo - - ﬂ:' < O
| rasn recepTaci N T | Z o
53] ownmonms T e Z < s
G| aLasswashir s - | SASENRER & @H@ =z
9 [speeo i - - [ = F =
36| oax 3-cowe K TS [y o
Gp|ice an T e = Z
(38| 5004 cuN roLoer T sy
39| Backsar cooter witH cass poor s - |QvAea SEE_FQUIPMENT NOTE #1 /p :
(&0 | BLENDER 11s/6o/1| - | ROBOT COUPE H /\ H
£ |LevoeR staTon e
D) | waree e T e, = [ — O
13| EPLOYEE LOGKER (WALL MOUNTED 6" AROVE FLooR) | - | - | SAASBURY NOUSTRES
UNDERCOUNTER ICE MAKER 15/ - R Gsaon E
[ @[50 AR ot o S 0 1O PETAD) s |- [N SRR MawmeriRng
)| WAL NouNT BeR Tovee B PR
@) seen Ko macks PR B 1

11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
12.30.20  LANDLORD DOMMENTS&

EQUIPMENT NOTE
1. PROVIDE 67 HIGH ROUND METAL LEGS, COMMERCIAL CASTORS, OR COMPLETELY SEALED IN PLACE ON A 47 HIGH CURB OR PEDESTAL W/ .
INTEGRAL COVE BASE WITH 3/8” RADIUS CONTINUOUS WITH THE FLOOR. KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PLAN |1/4
2. PROVIDE A METAL SPLASH GUARD WITH A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST SIX INCHES THAT EXTENDS FROM THE BACK EDGE OF THE DRAINBOARD TO
THE FRONT EDGE OF THE DRAINBOARD, BETWEEN THE FOOD PREPARATION SINK AND THE THREE— COMPARTMENT SINK. THE CORNERS OF

02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK

THE GUARD SHALL BE ROUNDED. 0217.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTS /\
3. PROVIDE SPLASH GUARD BETWEEN DUMP SINK AND ICE BIN AT FRONT COUNTER. THE CORNERS OF THE GUARD SHALL BE ROUNDED
PROVIDE MIN. 447 AISLE WIDTH IN THE KITCHEN WHERE THE AISLE SERVES BOTH SIDES AND MIN. 36" WHEN THE AISLE SERVES ONE SIDE 03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS AN

4. ALL FREESTANDING SHLEVING ARE TO BE 5'-9” TALL MAX.

PROJECT: 20-7430

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PLAN

f B A4.0

COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.




SEE PLAN QUARTZ COUNTERTOP

FINISH, TYP.
MFG: QUARTZ MASTER SEE A3.0 FOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
COLOR: QM3294 FRANCHISE WALL GRAPHIC
* DIM. 01
Y ; 7 ; G WEs,
ADJUSTABLE . : :
SHELVING w/ 2 e |
WHITE Lolsd = I ™ METAL STUD FRAMING
W En3 SR an ) i
FINISH INSIDE L 4 : ==
oot kY ¢ =
Sl ! !
224 i )
£ . i 1
o] i Y
§” COVED BASE i - ‘ |
(SEE FINISH - | N
” o
COUNTER SECTION ‘ 1 ‘ 3 e Rt
o T [OREAE —
— | SEE FINISH PLAN
SEE PLAN = m
SMOOTH/WASHABLE LED TV. I Z
LED TV. PROVIDE POWER
SERVICE SIDE | NON-POROUS CUSTOMER SIDE HOSHESIN SN AND CABLE CONNECTION. S
FINISH COUNTER CABLE SIZE TO BE DETERMINED M 9]
CONNECTION AN BY OWNER [S)
- _ ; ; r P S ="
SIZE 10 BE
X {——ADJUSTABLE SHELVING  |DETERMINED ©
w3 (WHERE OCCURS) w/ BY OWNER n L] m 8 o
= WHITE MELAMINE FINISH N\ Vi o ] =0 > w @
e INSIDE : T o7 T
= N\ / © i SEE A4.0 FOR
Zu ——CERMIC TILE FINISH OVER L . ! R W EQUIPMENT PLAN =2 @
8 < TILE BACKER BOARD il i }; = ‘ =
i [ 1N e e e e e e e e e ; FC Of w——
N :RDE"?_F Lﬁ“’x’f“ FOR LED | | UXURY VINYL TILE STOREFRONT DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. . By, o <C
Bl ce G MFG: TARKETT X4 CHAIR RAIL. CENTERED AT +30" AF.F. o 6L
B SERIES: STYLE LATITUDE WOOD PAINTED MATT BLACK %
T HICKORY PLWD 3405 WG 1X6 BASE BOARD. PAINTED MATT BLACK O <
3" COVED BASE (SEE = |
FINISH SCHEDULE) = Z < O
COUNTER SECTION ‘ 1" ‘ 4 INTERIOR ELEVATION ‘3/8"‘ 1 Z — S @
@ = D:.
SEE PLAN v =
= - N =
E_ ] %)
I =4
COUNTERTOP. EXACT SPEC T
i | - |
FULL HEIGHT FRP FINISH e
2X_WOOD STUD WALL ——{— I
SEE 11/45.0 FOR 4
UTILITY THRU WALL.
CERMIC_TILE FINISH
OVER TILE BACKER
BOARD
QUARRY TILE W/
INTEGRAL COVE BASE,
TYP. (EMPLOYEE SIDE) L+
S NS SCHEDULE [ FRANCHISE
REQUIREMENT WALL GRAPHIC

11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW

ACCESSIBLE COUNTER SECTION ‘ 1 ‘ 5 12.30.20  LANDLORD COMMENTS /\

SOLID SURFACE_COUNTERTOP.
EXACT SPEC T.8.D.

QE 0. ¢L6

02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTSA

SEE PLAN
WORK_LIGHT. TYP_ALONG
EDGE OF COUNTER ON

/ N\ 03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS /A
EMPLOYEE SIDE \ A r
2= 2¢6 TOP PLATE ——— 0] oy / L
FULL HEIGHT FRP — : / \
CERMIC TILE FINISH I s Ol R
VER TLE BaokeH " % ) \ -
BOARD B AR N /

SEE A4.0 FOR EQUIPMENT 4 \ / —— BAR COUNTER
e 1 ’

METAL FOOT RAIL
SATIN ALUM FINISH

ﬁ
.

QUARRY TILE W/ o
INTEGRAL COVE. BASE, TYP. NS
(EMPLOYEE SIDE) =
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR :

REQUIREMENT ~
26 P.T. PLATE WITH 0.145" = .
DIA P.DP. @ 16 0C.

BAR COUNTER SECTION ‘ 1" ‘ 6

LED TV. PROVIDE m
POWER AND CABLE i
CONNECTION. SIZE TO
BE DETERMINED BY -

PROJECT: 20-7430

WALL GRAPHIC INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AND DETAILS
A\ £

T FRANCHISE
WALL GRAPHIC

— TYP. WAINSCOT —————>

ﬁ B A4.5
® N
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ‘ 3/8”




METAL OUTER SLIP—TRACK
SEE 2/A2.6 FOR DETAILS

” GYP. BOARD OVER fE gt : R S I 3
3-5/8" NETAL STUD FRAMING [ e e e PR EEEPE A
2 A DM PT.

5 5 -

= ] #8 SCREW EA SIDE
N STUD TYP.

(E) CONC CEILING SLAB —
2-#8 SCREW EA LAP TYP.
3-5/8" X 20 GA. STUD @ 16" 0.C.

GYP. BD FINISH OVER 3-5/8" X

3-5/8” X 20 GA -
20 GA. STUD @ 16” 0.C. SEE
._ METAL STUD BRACING FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
@ 4'-0” 0.C. w/ 1:1 SLOPE REQUIREMENT
m AT EVERY OTHER BAY B
ATTENUATION :
BLANKET N REFER TO S1.0 FOR TYPICAL
|:“:,‘:| ! NON-BEARING WALL TOP &
” HANGER WIRE. SEE 3/A3.0 —=f & BOTTOM CONNECTION N
INTERIOR WALL CORNER 3 8 1
—
SUSPENDED CEILING  WITH ——] Al ~
METAL DOOR FRAME MOISTURE RESISTANT CEILING ¥ | B =
TILE. SEE A3.0 FOR SPEC. Al |
5/8 " GYP. BOARD x| O, PT. =z
! . | T.0. 6V L6 SF
L | | ) %)
Ll X VARIES
J f |l SEE A3.0 % - @e %
3 ¢
| A SEE A3.0 1] m B o
- /\J‘, SOUND ATTENUATION > W <t
] i 2 BLANKET (MIN STC 40) @ Z O
KITCHEN SIDE ': SERVICE SIDE @ — % <‘
@ (o =
DOOR (REFER TO DOOR e v
AREEE =] (2 S 68
1@l = O <
7
[T E = -
INTERIOR DOOR JAMB 3 9 CEILING SOFFIT FRAMING DETAIL 3 1 — S @
PLEASE NOTE THAT SUSPENDED SLAB/PODIUM DECK X—RAYING AND (E) CEMENT PLASTER 3 TOOLED SEALANT @ = =
CORE DRILLING PROCEDURES WILL BE AS NOTED. TENANT'S PREMISES | TO REMAIN K3 24 GA GSM UMBRELLA m Z
LOCATED ON THE GROUND LEVEL OF A MULTIPLE STORY APARTMENT (E) WEATHER RESISTIVE FLASHING MEVERANE SEALANT TAPE =z QY ¢
BUILDING, OF WHICH THE RESIDENTIAL LEVELS ARE SUPPORTED BY BARRIER T~ S|
POST—-TENSIONED SLABS. PENETRATIONS FOR POWERDRIVEN FASTENERS AT UMBRELLA, WELDED STAINLESS STEEL m @
WITH A MAXIMUM 3/4 INCH PENETRATION INTO THE CEILING DESK OF (E) ovP AT LAP CLAMP
TENANT'S PREMISES WILL BE PERMITTED, AS WELL AS PENETRATIONS FILL HOLE WITH SEALANT ROUND PENETRATION BACKER ROD B: Z
FOR ANCHOR BOLTS IF IT CAN BE SHOWN THAT THE INSERTS WILL NOT|3%" LAG SCREW FASTENER: AND SEALANT
SPALL THE CONCRETE AND ARE LOCATED TO AVOID THE TENDONS, WITH 3 SPACERS
PRIMARY REINFORCEMENTS, AND ANCHORAGES OF THE POST TENSIONED | , o boocr For SEALANT 24 GA GSM
SLAB. ALL CORE DRILLING OR PENETRATIONS THAT DO NOT STRICTLY SIGN, SEE DRAWINGS BY COUNTERFLASHING FULLY
ADHERE TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED CRITERIA REQUIRE PRIOR REVIEW (N, PN SOLDERED WATERTIGHT
AND APPROVAL OF LANDLORD'S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, WHICH MAY \‘ 1 S.S. WORMGEAR CLAMP
CALL FOR ADDITIONAL PLANS AND X RAYS, THE COST OF WHICH SHALL| = PRE-DRILL HOLES & FlLLﬂW\TH (" =
BE PAID BY TENANT. SEALANT SEALANT. FASTEN AT 6" 0.C. ES
TENANT IS REQUIRED TO HIRE LANDLORD’S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO THROUGH SEALING WASHERS .
REVIEW, COMMENT, AND APPROVE THE RESULTS OF TENANT'S X-RAYS 27 MIN,
AND PROPOSED CORING LAYOUTS PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY 1
CORING WORK OR INSTALLATIONS INTO LANDLORD'S PODIUM DECK. THIS £) SUBSTRATE BOARD =
PROCESS WILL BE COORDINATED BY THE TENANT / TENANT'S GENERAL A 5:5. WORNGEAR CLAMP ®
CONTRACTOR, AT THE TENANT'S EXPENSE. NEOPRENE GASKET &
SUSPENDED SLAB RADIOGRAPHY (X-RAY / ULTRASONIC SCAN FOR i, (E) THERMOPLASTIC FLASHING
PENETRATIONS): SEALINT FILE - RO ASTIC NEMBRANE 11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
BESS TEST LABS | PHONE (408) $88-0101 | WWW.BESSTESTLAB.COM SIGN MOUNT FLASHING ‘ N.S. ‘ 5 3 MEMBRANE, FULLY f E 12.30.20  LANDLORD COMMENTS /\
RELIANT TESTING ENGINEERS | PHONE (714) 556-5867 | g ADHERED 70 () TERMINATION BAR =
WWW.RELIANTTESTING.COM (E) WEATHER RESISTIVE © ROOFTOP PENETRATION % 02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
SAFE 2 CORE | PHONE (408) 266-7000 | WWW.SAFE2CORE.COM BARRIER z HOT AIR WELD, TYP.
(E) CEMENT PLASTER 2 (E) THERMOPLASTIC. 02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTS /5\
LANDLORD'S REQUIRED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: MAIN 2 (E) THERMOPLASTIC MEMERANE
DAVE LO, PEOPLES ASSOCIATES STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS FILL HOLE WITH SEALANT = MEMBRANE £) SUBSTRATE 03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS /A
PHONE: (669) 263-6545 | EMAIL: DLO®PASE.COM - 4 () BOARD
N S
CONDUIT, SEE g
" 7UBY OTHERS (E) SUBSTRATE BOARD
SEALANT FILLET (E) PLYWOOD DECK
(E) GYP SHEATHIN >
ALUMINUM_SUPPORT FOR ———=={ ; M/ A
SIGN, SEE DRAWINGS BY %
oTERS : FASTENER AND PLATE () pLwo> - — / !
A (E) FRAMIN - (€) FRaMING (E) CURB

SUSPENDED SLAB RADIOGRAPHY ‘ ‘ 10 SIGN CONDUIT FLASHING ‘ N.S. ‘ 6 TYPICAL ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING ‘ N.S. ‘ 3 PENETRATION AT (E) CURB ‘ N.S. ‘ 2

r<

«

(E) 4" SUBSTRATE BOARD,
MECHANICALLY ATTACHED

(E) THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANE,
MECHANICALLY ATTACHED

©)SONC | RereR T0 1/52.0
FOR STRUCTURAL
DETAIL

DUCT. SEE
MECHANICAL

<o | puans —
p | FROVIDE = CONDENSER UNIT SUPPORT PROJECT: 20-7430

00 NOT PENETRATE THROUGH
WATERPROOFING

i— (E) CONCRETE PAD

— (E) DRAIN MAT DETAILS

f— (E) THERMOPLASTIC
WATERFROOFING SHEET,

- FRE
8CAULKING
e T

A

> ()1 SUBSTRATE BOARD,
ADHERED

{— (E) GROUNDING SCREEN,
LOOSE LAD f B
A4
(E) PLYWOOD DECK, SLOPED "
TO DRAIN, Ji"/FT. MIN., SEE

DRAWINGS BY OTHERS

(E) 2 HR
METAL STUD
FRAMING

(E) FIRE
CAULKING

RATED SHAFT TERMINATION ‘ N.S. ‘ 7 CONDENSOR UNIT ATTACHMENT DETAIL ‘ N.S. ‘ 4 COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.




THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND
INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED PATIO
GLASS BARRIER, GATES, AND POST IS TO
MATCH THE SYSTEM AT THE TENDER
GREENS PREMISES PATIO GLASS SCREEN
AND GATE WITH REGARDS TO FINAL
LOOK AND COLOR.

CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS BY CRL - AWS
SERIES OR EQ. — 1/4” OR 3/8” GLASS
24 SQ. FT. MAX. PANEL SIZE. TOP OF
GLASS FLAT POLISHED EDGE

37 GAP, TYP.

2 5/8” X 2” ALUMINUM POST POWDER
COATED  FINISH

(E) EXTERIOR LIGHT —>-
FIXTURE
(E) WINDOW —————

PROPOSED PATIO GLASS
BARRIER. SEE DETAIL 3

6 EQ POST SPACE = +/— 30'-9" (FIELD VERIFY)

PROPOSED PATIO ELEVATION - AUGUSTINE DRIVE SIDE ‘3/8"‘ 3

STREET ELEVATION — AUGUSTINE DRIVE SIDE ‘1/5"

THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND INSTALLATION OF
THE PROPOSED PATIO GLASS BARRIER, GATES, AND
POST IS TO MATCH THE SYSTEM AT THE TENDER
GREENS PREMISES PATIO GLASS SCREEN AND GATE
WITH REGARDS TO FINAL LOOK AND COLOR

SEE DETAIL 3 FOR TYP GLASS AND POST NOTES

HEAVY DUTY GATE HINGES # TCHD1 SERIES
2"X2” ALUMINUM GATE FRAME WITH SASH
HEGATE LATCH # LLP1 SERIES

¢ PROVIDE 10" MIN. KICK PLATE ON
BOTH PATIO DOORS

3" GAP, TYP.

5"

() EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE
(E) WINDOW

—
PROPOSED PATIO GLASS
BARRIER. SEE DETAIL 4

—
3-11" LDDOR OPNG| 5-3"
+
| *+/= 12'=4” (FIELD VERIFY)
1=

TENANT IMPROVEMENT
2510 AUGUSTINE DR
SANTA CLARA . CA 95054

<
N
N
o
4
17
<
=
=
<
-
<
=
O
=

4

PROPOSED PATIO ELEVATION - MONTGOMERY DRIVE SIDE ‘3/8"

2

STREET ELEVATION - MONTGOMERY DRIVE SIDE ‘1/8"

TOP OF GLASS
FLAT POLISHED EDGE

1/4” OR 3/8” GLASS

2 5/8” x 2" ALUMINUM

POST MOUNTED ON (E)

CONCRETE SLAB. POWDER

COATED FINISH

LINE OF (E) PAVER

THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND
INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED
PATIO GLASS BARRIER, GATES, AND
POST IS TO MATCH THE SYSTEM AT
THE_TENDER GREENS PREMISES PATIO|
GLASS SCREEN AND GATE WITH
REGARDS TO FINAL LOOK AND /\
COLOR.

6” TO CENTERLINE OF

WINDSCREEN RECOMENDED

EDGE DISTANCE

SEE 6/52.0 FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT|

SEE ELEVATION

TYPICAL BARRIER SCETION 1" ‘ 5

11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW
12.30.20  LANDLORD COMMENTS&
02.12.21 ISSUED FOR CITY PLAN CHK
02.17.21 HEALTH 1ST COMMENTSA

03.26.21 CITY COMMENTS /A

PROJECT: 20-7430

PATIO ELEVATIONS

f B A4.7

COPYRIGHT 2021 . STUDIO 02, inc.




HEALTH DEPT. NOTES UNISTRUT BAR BOLT 10 3 STUDS MINMUM

1. EGUPMET MO MSTALATON SHL MEET AL SEQURBNENTS 45 USTED N SEVAE L 177, e 256, F WATER UNE - AL FINAL ENISHES SHALL B SNOOTH W/ O TEXTURE, WTH LGHT COLOR,
STATED N CHAPTT

36 X 24”
METAL CABINET FOR
CHEMICAL  STORAGE.

st per

:?;ﬁmm SEE 7/S2.0 FOR
STRUCTURAL SUPPORT

STraPs A1 ToP
Srs AT T ON'Z SiDES

rEwE

R 4 OF CALIFORNA UNFORN RETAL FOOD FACLITES LAW WHCH WIL BE IN EFFECT TIPICAL DROP-N ICE BIN FOOD SERVCE 4 H
ANUARY 1, 1985 FOR CAUFORNIA PROJECTS IN ADDITION TO' LOCAL AND COUNTY' GODES. INCLUDING AMENDED W/FILLER FAUCET Umm cnvzwwr. SHALL EXYEND UP THE WALL CONTINUOUSLY 6” WHH 3/8" RADIUS COVE.

LAW, SENSTE BILL NO. 335, JANUARY 1, 1995,

L 700 SEFUCE A FELATD EQUPEIT AL S ISTOUAL SMTATOL FOUIDSIO (67) 19ROVED A1)

T O0A HEALTH REGULAO. NSTALATEN OF ECUPUEN] S
RESSREETS, Aot T WSO TEVEVED DURIE BULOHG SEATENT
0 it MR WL A 10\ BAE 001 SEPAB LT e
. AL ADJINIG EQUPENT D COUNTERS SFALL BF SEALED TOGETHER TO PREVENT THE ENTRANCE OF
NI, AL EQUPMEIT, NCLUONG SHEUIG, SHAL BE SUOONLY SAID 1o T WAL T0 PREIT 1
T SN DTS SHUL B¢ RDAVELE AD EXSLY

RCTESSBLE 0% CLEMNG. AL CRACKS A CREVCES T JONTS 10 B S

ALL WORKING SURFACES SHALL BE.SOOTH AN MPERVIOUS.

ADEQUATE SNEEZE GLARD PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIOED WHERE UNNRAPPED FOOD IS DISPLAED OF
CUSTOMER'S SELF-SERVCE OF FOODS IS PROPOSED. SNEEZE GUARD MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF APPROVED-
DESN. VA GPENNC BELOV SUEEZE LURD B 12" 4 POOLE SECZE D JAY BE USED I S22
D POSTONNG 1 Y HEALTH DEPARINENT DURNG GONSTRUCTON INSPECTION. OT APPLICSLE. T
ALL CUTING BOARDS SHALL BE OF NON-WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND NSF 3/87 COVED BAS

ROVED.

3L WASTE LINES CERAMIC TILE OR

CONDENSATE LINES, 4.PROVDE CHASES, FOR C00, SYRUP. LIQUOR, BE FRP. PANEL
INDIRECT WASTE PIPES MUST BE 'SODA, ETC. BY PLUMBER AND FOAM SEAL DPEN ENDS BY GC. =
OF RIGID CONSTRUCTION, TYP. 5. VALVES NUST BE ACCESSBLE G.C. T PROVIDE DRTWALL MTL. ACCESS PANELS.

!\>

CENTER LINE OF FLOOR SINK ECTION A-A FAUCET BRAKET L wop HaNGER
o
-COLD/HOT FAUCE

W -0 o T [ rir.on sou coss .
(CONDENSATE LINE AND [ GYPSUM BOARD WALL ’_‘nznzn ENCLOSURE //VACCUM BRAKER
e s
o covep mase s
e s ) ko Hoar
7. TN SGUPUET N U O 7 SORGE AL N TEIOMETES Wit i
T P ARG SRR ERAL MR AT, M8 s A, UIUTES SAL COME TGN BCK WAL A 0PN I CABNET S 3¢ = Eil )

FLOOR SINK (SEE *NOTE, DET. 19) g CHASE WCOGZ, ZVRUP‘ LIQUOR, T PIPE OVERFLOW VALVE TO
IF SOLID WALLS, SUCH AS CONCRETE BLOCK ARE I =
LoD o SO TGHT FLE GO 16 UNT EOMEETN ENCOINTERED, FURR THE WALL UT TO CONGEAL cuunuﬂ PES, €10, o towe SECTION A-A 27
H/ N\ o

ol

w

50" NN,

SES

PROVIDE NSULATION oL
i b AL Toress

T, ® NoUT Nl
W% M o 1o cvte Atcovers waten neates
; == S COVE BASE =

oauwyau =
378" RADILS COVE PROVIDE (4) BRASING STRAPS

o

TORGE SHELNG AT G SECAED IS HATNG A SO, NN-SSORGET FNSH, THE LOVST L
S € N T o

®

o
SODA, ETC. LES WOF SNK. GELOW, CONSEAL
[
STRAINER, SR peE w/sTrar

SET FLOOR SINK FLUSH W/ o o
CAL 0Ot Reaus St qenD s sevon)| SEE PLUMEING SCHEDULE

FINISH_FLOOR. " l‘i,,‘ =
Loy REUENTS. CH1OPY H000S L
LS5 O o0 CRUMENT 53 VERIRED FIOU T NODE (06 o HE CREASE TROUEH, OECERT
A T o P AR AL L TYP. FLOOR SINK CONNECTION AT CABINET ‘ 3/47 16 TYP. UTILITY LINE THRU. WALL ‘1/4” 1" WATER HEATER DETAIL ‘ NS ‘ 6 MOP SINK DETAIL ‘ NS 1
HOODS/CO0KNG ARE I ST RESRAT. FRYER. SEE EQUIPVENT

EXHAUSTED AIR). INTERWIRE EXHAUST/SUPPLY FANS. NOT APPLICABLE, COOKING NOT PART OF BAR PROJECT.
TOLET 4D INESSNG RO A NEGHANGALY VETLATED 5 SIUAIST FANS) T THE OUTSDE reses PLAN FOR SPEC.

& b VTN EACH TOLET ROOU 1S AGTVATED B A SWTCH, 10 THe LGAT FITURE LOCAE 5/8” GYP. BD. oo 1 oo vt e
THEREN AND CAPAGLE OF 12 AR CHANGES PER, HOUR. BUSTNG FACILTY PART OF RESTAURAT. USE WATER RESISTANCE STL STEEL DIVIDER T PR B, eLterme

RS ST A SUTEEN YOLATIN 0 FCUTATE PP FOm ST A0 0 rROUDE YP. BD. IN RESTROOM RANGE. SEE EQUIPMENT YEATHG Gl 13 8 anis)
HOURE CODMON O COIFORT 0% AV EVPOE, COISION W1 T4 05 FERRIED B1 1
EIIEE EISG . ST HOOPED 45 REAORE KO e U | AND KITCHEN AREA) FOR SPEC i
TAPE AND SAND JOINTS R SEAL AROUND FIPE DIAMETER /

(REFERENCE ONLY)

S

®

WATER HEATER PER SPECIFICATION

IF A HOT WATER mw peal F) SANTIZNG RNSE DSHWASHING e & INSTALLED, T WILL REQURE A | PREPARE AS  REQUIRED
ON PLUMBING PLANS

TYPE I VWPOR HOOD WITH MECHANCAL EXHAUST VENTILATION. NOT APPLICABLE ONLY THREE COMPARTUENT SINK
FOR B4R GLISSES. FOR NEW FINISH (PER SCH.)

sTovE

P

18" ABOVE

TUOSYER VUM NS, PV STLON PRESSURE PESTON DS, I FEURED 1 STUD WALL FRAMING
FE PP LA T SISt T SRS DSl GG: SR, ST U, et

RWALS, BVERACE DSPENGRS, CE MACHNES, LINDSCAPE. RREATON SYSToH AND ONER Rt U | SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN ﬂfﬂf& \ [——
| 20 GA. CONT. MTL TRACK o b

IF THE WATER HEATER IS TALLER THAN
THE CEILING LINE. CREATE A RECESSED
CEILING AREA WITH APPROVED WALL OR
CEILING MATERIALS AND FINISHES TO
FULLY ENCLOSE THE TOP PART OF THE
WATER HEATER. OPEN CEILING IS NOT
ALLOWE

I

AT LEAST ONE_SINK OR ONE SNK CONPARTUENT SHALL BE AVALABLE FOR FOOD PREPARATION. FOOD
EREPARATON SAKS SHAL HAE AL HORECT SEVER CONNECTN, < FDED IV-LNE ARG OR D 10
FLOOR SNK THROUGH APPROVED) ARGAP. EXISTNG EQUIPMENT PART GF RESTAURANI

BULLNOSE TOP EDGE ProVGE AP AT goroN o msER ProveE ciekiout
—_— R e o Hodh DR TR e
5. A SIPARE WAL_VOUITD HAID WASH SN 1S FECURED WTH, OR ADUGENT 10, W £COD FREPARATION iScm Sha T AR o 68 —
Y WOUNTED SINGLE SERVICE D PAPER TOMEL DISPENSERS. TWCE FIFE DMETER w coniss

: /
E PERMAENTY “ e
SXSTHG CRUPIEN, PAT OF DXRING RS, HORDER HA) SHK PROUDRD A1 1005 HOCIF [~ QUARRY TILE W/ 3/8" R. nmx\ /w( Feekatn ok

16. AL SINKS TO BE PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE HOT AND COLD WATER FROM MIXING FAUCETS. INTERGRAL COVED BASE

OVER WATERPROOFING
17, ALL EXPOSED GONDUIT, PLUVBING, ETC. MUST BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 6 INGHES OFF THE FLOGR AND 1/2 ING
'AMAY FROM WALLS. ALL EXPOSED'FLEX CONDUTT 5 TO BE SEALTGHT OR EQUNALENT

(E) FLOOR STRUCTURE

REFER TO A4.0 FOR EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATION

8. THE JUNGTURE AT THE FLOOR AND WALL NUST HAVE A COVED BASE WITH AT LEAST A 3/8 INGH RADS AND
EXTENDING AT LEAST 6 INCHES UP THE WAL STATIONARY FIXTURES OR BUILT-IN EQUPVENT CAN BE SEALED
9484 NG HGH 3/8 HOH TAOUS OIGIETE CUTS OF CVD-AY POSTIO O TIE RLOOR F 100 1 S A R e 3 i WD PERCH RS To GO o WokREH

15 USED, T MUST B ADEQUATELY SEALED AT THE FLOGR WITH SLCONES SEALANT OR EQUIVALENT TO T DR rEouREN T
O WNTERPRGOF SEAL SEE FIGH SCHEDE ON ARCHTESTORA, DRATNGS.

19. WALK-IN REFRGERATION OR FRECZER UNTS MUST BE COMPLETELY FLASHED TO THE BUILDING'S WALLS AND
CEILNG, THE AREAS ABOVE WALK—INS MAY NOT BE USED FOR STORAGE, ANY OPENINGS FOR VENTLATON IN THE - ”
FUSHIIG ABOVE WALK_INS UNTS MUST BE CREENED WIHH AT LEAST 15 MESH SCREEN (MY SCREENS VR TYPICAL COVE BASE DETAIL ‘ N.S. ‘ 17 RANGE DIVIDER ‘ NS ‘ 12 WALK=IN DETAIL ‘ NS ‘ 7 MOP SINK / WATER HEATER |3/8
VENTRATON OPENNGS MUST BE KEFT GLEA) TROVIDE 4N INOIIDUAL VENT Ol ALL FLOGR DRAIN. INSTALL VENT N PARTITON_ OF CHASE

WHERE N PLAN. HORIZONTAL VENT BELLOW FLOOR IS NOT PERMITED. IF FLOOR DRAIN
A 5T WASTE oM THE  PARTIION, PROVIDE

20, FIFTY FODT CANDLES OF UGHT SHALL BE FROWDED FOR ALL FODD PREPARATION AREAS. MINNUM OF TWENTY WALL MOUNTED
FOOT CANDLES OF LIGHT IN STORAGE AREAS.ADEQUATE LIGHTING SHALL BE USED OVER BAR SINKS AND s s m:w: mm S ONAZ WASTE OR & ot
AVHLABLE FOR CLEANUP OF CENERAL PREISES. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRANIIGS. SOAP DISPENSER AT INE TWO PIPES LARGER THAN THE DRAIN/SINK OULET, WITH A REDUGER

' T TRRe NLET, AN VENT WHITIN 15 FERT. GTHER VENTIIG WETHODS MAY BE. USED

PR Gk AL TR AL 4 COOLER TUBE A, (TGS W L -rRce Sckom

2

LGHT FIXURES N AEAS WHERE fon 15 PREPATED O WERE 0PI FO0D IS SORED OR WAERE LTEISLS WALL MOUNTED APPROVED BY LOCAL CODE

 SLEAED ST HAVE SWTERPROOT SHELDS D SHAL B READLY CLOAVELE. S ATCHTETURAL TOWEL DISPENSER PROVIDE TRAP PRINER AT FLOOR DRAINS IN AREA SUBJECT TO INFREQUENT USE OF WASHDOWN
SLOPE ENTIRE FLOOR AREA (1:50) 1/4 PER FOOT TO DRAIN. NO AREA DEPRESSIONS.
coNCRETE rLooR

N

TENANT IMPROVEMENT
2510 AUGUSTINE DR
SANTA CLARA . CA 95054

N
8

. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR GLOSURES ON ALL ENTRY, RESTROOM DOORS, ETC. SEE ARCHTECTURAL DRANNGS

N
b

. APEROIED AR GURTANS MRE FEQURED OER AL DELUERY DODES THE AR DEVCE SHAL B SO ISTALED
T I WL AUTOMATICALLY OPERATE WHENEVER THE DOOR OPENS. NOT APPLICABLE.
MENGRANE CLANPING

. BULONG SYALL BE NSECT A1D RODENT PROCF, EVEROR, DO0RS MUST B SELF-CLOSNG AYD WJST COME PP

W 1/4°0F FLCOR, AL VENTS AND TVER GPEUNGS T0 GLTSDE NEED T0 B SEALED OR SCREENED S 54”-60” NOSE/MOUTH ZONE STANLESS STEEL/TYPE 1 HOOD. SEE HOOD DWG. o

(B)TEEN (18) MESH SCREENING IS REQURED ON ANY OPENABLE WINDOWS.
. REFUSE CONTANERS SHAL 5 MOSTURE AID \ERUN FROOF T TIGHT AITHG LS. o o oo L

K e
- AL T Lo
AN TRASH AID GATBAGE STORKE ARG RECEVIG 00D WASTE OR FOBD CONTIEFS, WUST HAE A WATER N - v S o
WALL MOUNTED

03

»
®

SLoPE wasTE AT
TWo peRceNT

Y
LR

B 10 FACLTATE CLEANING FLOOR, WALLS, AND CELNG NUST BE SHOOTH AND CLEANABLE, RECOMNEND HOT

D COLD VATER B BE AVALIBLE FOR CLEANING. WASTE WATER FROM SUCH CLEANNG OPERATINS MLST BE
DISPOSED OF AS SEWACE THROUGH A FLOOR DRAN IN THE TRASH ENCLOSURE OR THE EQUVALENT. BXISTNG
FAGLTY, SEE ARCHTEGTURAL DRAWNGS.

N
N
o
4
17
<
=
=
<
-
<
=
®)
=

oo LOCATE FLOOR DRAI. SIK WHERE SHOWN ON DIVENSIONED ARCHITECTURAL PLAN. I 100R
/ STROCTURE NTGRIERES WITh FLOD SN, MOVE, SDEWAYS IF FOSSIE, OTHETWSE MGVE DACK.
LTS ToGATE WHERE EASLY ACCESBLE BOT-NOT 00D TEAAIC. I SHOMTON 15 i

HAND WASH SINK

FROMDE 4 0P A1) BFO0M FACK D CLENG SOLUTON STORAGE SHELNG ANAY M FO0D PREPARATIN
SEE A2.0 FOR SPEC

‘STORAGE AREAS. EXISTING EQUIPNENT PART OF BXISTNG RESTA
EIPLOYE GRUENT,GHMGE A, SEPARAE RO RESTROOW, 1S REQUFED, GABNETS GR LOGKERS MUST B2 o
INSTALLED N THS AREA OR EC 3

/5 WALL LNING DR 'SER DRAIN 50DT N PLACE AND. POUR AROUNG 1. RECESS. T0F 10 7

S
N

N
%

B

. EQUPNENT SHALL WEET OR BE EQUVALENT To APPLIAELE NATENAL SANTATON FOUNATION (VSF) STANDSRDS, KITCHEN. EQUIPNENTS
R TR NEHE o JPLCILE 1 TOAROS, 5E APRAED 5 Ti BVORGEREAT FPCER. SURIT SEE EQUIPMENT PLAN RECESS TOP OF FLOOR DRANS. IF STUATION IS FLOGR NOT ON GRADE. REFER 10 FLOOR
11.13.20 ISSUED FOR LL REVIEW

COCUMENTATON O WRTTEN VERFICATON THAT ONLY APPROVED COMNERCAL EQUPHENT WL G USED (SUCH
AT HAND WASH SINK ‘ NS ‘ 13 TYP. KITCHEN HOOD FRONT ELEVATION ‘ NS ‘ 8 TRAP PRIMER DETAIL ‘ NS ‘ 3 123020 LANDLORD COMMENTS /\

.

A5 EQUPMENT BROCHURES, WAKE AND MODEL, ETC.).
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